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UMAa^.

^  n  • <\̂  C\,̂

\ p J L C ( U i / H \ -  4t —

4I17. (“̂ i.

3>  - 1^ •

C-eiA^Jl^,<^f-^ O ' '?< 4  .

^  f^ ^ X v



I
<1:

/

>

i-

6

IN TliE C2NTRAL AmiKISTRAflVB TRIBUNAL.LUCKNOW BENCH

LUCIQ-TQVj, ■ ■

O .A . 286 of 1989.

Sri R .p . Katiyar and other'
.^Applicemts.

Versus

The Union of India  & others ..
0pp. Parties

. s r i V as t 3v r ~v  . r. 

^^lJj2j3jL£i£^J_stice U.C.Srivastava- V .C .)

By means of this application, the applicants 

Who are employe2s of the North-Eastern Railv^ay a n d  

working under thô  control of Divisional Railway 

Manager (Commercial) has prayed that the opposite 

parties may be directed to re~fix their pay on 

notional feasis from, the ,^ate of their promotion 

as Head Clerk by taking into account the special pay 

of xxs. 35/70 and actual benefit may be given to 

them from 1.9.19,85 as has been done in the case of 

their juniors b o  that they may not g e t  less pay than 

their juniors as per Board's order dated 17 .8 .1 989 .

The applicants vjere appointed in itia lly  as 

'a clerk in .the  year 1956 and promoted to the post 

of senior clerk in the year 1980 and. as Head Clerk 

in the year 1984 and 1985. The first three applicants 

were promoted as Head Clerk on 1 .1 .1984  and the last 

tvra on 1 .5 .1985  and 1 .6 .1985  respectively.

It  has been pointed out by the vapplicante that 

the junior inaambents Sri D .B . Saxena X'j'ro was a;;pointe< 

after their appointiiients on 1 .7 . 1958 and promoted to ■ 

the post of Senior Clerk after them v i z  on 29 .9 .1981  

and as Head Clerk on 1 .2 .1986  has been dra,wing a 

salaryon 1 .9 .1988  amounting to Rs. 17 2Cy- that is 

more o.ne wr„at is applicants are drawing whose salary 

was rixed at R s . 1600/- except applicant no. ‘2 whose
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salary was -vs. 1640/-. The applicants submitted 

a representation against the same.

The cadre rest.ru.cturing the strength of Heed  ̂

Cleric was revised from 8 posts to 20 posts and the 

post of senior Clerk who xvere in receipt of Rs. 35/_ 

as special pay and those who were not receiving 

tiiat special pay, were promoted together by the 

same or^^er and this special pay was mede vide Board's 

order aated 11 .7 . 1979 which was to be given to IC/o 

of the incumbents of a unit on the basis of seniority 

-cum-suitability, and the salary of the applicamts 

was fixed after structuring the special pay of 

i^s. 35 /70  per month was Mot takep,. iato account which 

was ;iven to t h e  juniors incum b4ts. It  has also 

been pointed out that vide Board's order dated 

17 .8 .1989  has be§$ issued a circular regarding the 

stopping up of pay of seniors under Note 7 of the 

aule 7 (1) of Railway Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 

1986 and even then the .applicants' p ay  has not been 

rixed anc. that is why they.heval.c:;allenqed the 

respondents. .

The respondencs have contested the claim of 

the applicant and have made certain references of 

decided cased by this Tribunal and have pleaded 

that the special pay of Rs. 35/- was to be given 

on the basis of- seniority/suitability with specific 

orders -to p-rform the work on pin pointed seats, i .e .  

to deal with the complex nature o f  work, but tfe 

applicant could not receive that type of special pay 

because they were promoted straight v;ay on the post of 

Head Clerk as a result of restructuring of the t

xiiiiistrial cadre. j?he oensfit. o f special pay of Rs ,35/,„ 

which ;̂d.s earlier R s . 70/- was given to tl.ose e'enior

-  2  ~
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Clerks -v.’ho remained ciravJing Rs. 35/70 as special 

i pay in fixetion of their pay on promotion to hivgi-.er c

 ̂ grades. Those who were not dreyjing special pay

■ of iis. 35/BO vjere not found entitled for the benefit

of this fixation of pay in h.igher grades. This

, matter has engaged the attention of this Tribunal

j earlier also after referring various other dr^cisions

of this Tribunal. V>Je have taken the view in O .A . No. 

87 of 1991 Hari Saran Sbanker Srivastava Versus

if" ; ' union of India and others decided on 25 .3 . 1992
i

! in which it  has been held that this .benefit cannot

be denied by the applicant also and tv^re is no 

intelligible  definitia  that qualifying persons

I were promoted before and after a particular date.
• j  ■ .

I Consequently it w'as directed in this case that

; the respondent shall give a benefit of special >>
i

Pay of Rs. 35/- on notional basis to the applicaiit

X ,  I special pay of Rs. 35/- shall be taken ■
i ■ ' . ' 
j into account in the fixation of pay from the date

i of promotion to the higher post. >  a & w  t h is

application in v ^ ;  of -sfee&e very/directions and

J. ■ the respondents are directed to do the same within

■ a.::period of tv;o months from the date of corarnunica-

tion of this order. No order as to th® costs.

i DatedJ May 5, 199 2. Vice Chairman.
I

i • ( D P S )
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3. Di-risional Railway Manager (P), 
North Eastern Railway,
Ask)k Marg, Lucknow.

Oppo^te Parties.

Ref. Cl aim Peti tion under section '19 

of Idle Mministrative Tribunals Act 

Ho. n i l  of 19^5. 1

The applicants, above naaed, most respectfully 

beg to submit as under ;

>

'■•r'

1 • Particailars of order against which 

the claim petition is preferred.

The present Ref. Claim Petition is directed 

against the payment of lesser pay to the petitioners/ 

applicants than their juniors who have been promoted 

on or after 1-9-19^5 viiile the petitioners were 

promoted prior to 1 -9-19^5 , on the principle that 

the senior employees must not be paid less pay than 

their juniors.

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

applicants declare thatt the subject-matter 

in dispute raised in the present claim petition for 

redressal of thar grievances is within the jurisdic­

tion of this Hon»ble Tribunal after coming into force 

of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 19^5.

3, Limitation.

The applicants further declare that the

present Ref, Glaim Petitioa Is  tile liil
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prescribed \x/s 21 of the Administrative Tribunals 

Act, 19^5 since the cause of action accrued for 

filing the present Ref. daim Petition, on 26-6-19^9
<

when the pay of junior incumbents had been refixed 

by the Opposite Party Ho. 3 vide his order dated 

26-6-19^9* Thereafter the petitioners submitted 

representations to the Opposite Party Mo, 2 throu^ 

the Opposite Party Mo. 3 dated 12-7-19^9 which has 

not yet been decided.

■M'-

f-

4. Facts of the case.

That the petitioners are the employees of 

the lorth-Eastern Railway axid working under the 

control of 0ivisional Railway Manager {Commercial), 

Horth Eastern Railway, Lucknow. The dates of their 

appointment as Clerk, promotion to the post of 

Senior Clerk and Head Clerk are given below •

Hame of the 
petitioner.

Date of 1st 
appointment 
as Clerk.

Bate of pro­
motion as 
Senior Clerk

late of Pro­
motion as 
Head Clerk•

Salary as 
fixed on 
1-9-19^^.

1600/-1 , R.P. Katiyar 20-4 -1956 1 1 -g-1 9 gO 1 - 1  -19^4

2 . G.C.Rai Chowdhry 5-5-1956 ll-a-1930 1 - 1  - 19 3 4 1640/-

3. Ham Beo 20-7-1956 ll-a-19^0 1 -1 -19^4 1600/-

4. S .I . Pandey 6-9-1956 1 -1 0 -19S0 1-5-19^5 1600/-

5. V .I. Singh 22-5 -1 9 5^ 1-10-I9i0 1 -6-1 9^5 1600/-

It is aibmitted that the ^nior  incufabents, 

3axena, who was appointed after 

V  ' petitioners on 1 -7 -19 5^ and promoted to

the post of Senior Clerk on 29-9-19^1 and as .

Head Clerk on 1-2-19^6, respectively %as been dra^hg

■ '  ■ '  ■
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salary on 1 -9-1 9^^ amounting toR-s. 1720/-. It is 

clearly evident fi'om the chart given above that the 

petitioners being senior to one of the incumbents 

I'Ir. B.3. Saxena, are getting less pay than him.

-i.

4 .2  That against the said anomaly iii fixation 

of lesser pay of the petitioners than their juniors, 

the petitioners submitted their representations 

individually to Opposite Party Ho, 2 through the 

Opposite Party No. 3 on 12-7-19^9 Just after getting 

the knowledge about the fixation of pay of junior 

incumbents BIr. B.B. Saxena tod others by the Opposite 

Party Mo. 3 vide order dated 26-6-19^9. A photocopy 

of the order dated 26-6-19^9 regarding refixation 

of pay of juniors is being annexed herewith as 

Annexare- 1 to the compilation no, 2 and a Kopy of 

one of the identical representations dated 1 2 -7 -19^  

submitted by the petitioner no. 1, Sri R,P, latiyar, 

is being annexed as Annexure- 2 to compilation No. 2 

of this Eeferen'ce Claim Petition. The reasons for 

payment of lesser pay to the petitioners than their 

juniors have also been mentioned in the representations. 

Due to Gadre^s restructuring, the strength of Head 

Clerks was revised from B posts to 20 posts. Hence 

the Senior Clerks v̂ ho were in receipt of Rs. 35/- as 

special pay and those who were not receiving that 

['^^^pecial pay, were promoted together vide one and the 

_ame order. The petitioners No. 1 to 3 were promoted 

as Head Clerk vide order dated 30-1-19^5 ^ t h  retros­

pective effect from 1-1-19^4 and petitioners no, 4 & 5 

were promoted vide order dated 30-9-19^5 with

r\
/ . 5.
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retrospective effect from 1 -5-19^5 and 1 -6-19^5 , 

respectively.

4.3 That the proviaLoa of special pay of Is. 35/-

p.m. m s made vide Board’ s order dated 11-7-1979

which was to be given to 10 ^ of the incumbents of a 

unit on the basis of seniority-cum-saitability. The 

spgjBi copy of the said order of the Board dated 11-7-79 

is being annexed herewith as Annexure- 3 to this 

petition. The specigl pay was revised and raised to 

Bs. 70/- plm. from 1-9-19^5 with the provision to take 

into account the special pay in fixation of pay in 

higgler grade, vide Board’s order dated 5-'I-19S9, a

copy of iMch is annexed herewith as Annexare- 4 to

this petition. In compliance of these two orders 

the senior persons were given special pay of Rs. 35/70 

<̂foile the petitioners could not avail of the benefit 

of special pay as before their turn could reach 

to receive special pay, they were promoted strai^tway 

with retrospective effect from 1 -1 -19^4 , 1 -5-19^5 and

1 -6-19^5 vide orders dated 30-1-19^5^ 30-9-19^5 due 

to restructuring effected vide Memo. No. E /III/59 /4 /

ipa/KM/^4 dated 1^-12-19^4 issued by the Opposite Party
•fc.

no. 3 . Bue to this reason, aifter promotion of the

petitioners on the post of Head Glerk, their salary

was fixed without taking into account the special

pay of Rs. 35/70 p.m. #iereas the benefit of special

70Jife«-was g^ven to the junior incumbents,

Mr. B.B. Saxena and 2 others in fixation of their

pay in the h i^er  grade on the post of Head Clerk.
i.

/ • • « » #  5i

S  *>Pc

. V
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The benefit of Rs. 70/- special pay could not be 

given to t^e petitioners while fixing their pay 

on the post of He^d Clerk as a result of their pro- 

motions effected under orders of restructuring 

and they got their promotions strai^tway against 

the revised strength from $ to 20 posts ,without 

getting special pay.

I

/
%-

4.4  That initially the special pay of Bs. 35/- 

was provided to the 10 percent senior incumbents on 

the basis of seniority-cum-suitability vide order 

dated 11-7-1979 (Annexure- 3) was merged in pay 

while fixing pay on promotion to higher post. But 

vide order of the Board dated 5-1-19^9 (Annexure- 4) 

the special pay of Is. 35/- was increased to Es. 70/-
*

p.m. and it was also provided that the benefit oft this 

special pay will be given to the incumbents 

fixation of their pay on h i^er  posts. It was also 

provided that this benefit will be given to the persons 

promoted on or after 1-9-19^5. Due to this reason

the incumbents who were promoted prior to 1 -9-19^5
. . i f ,

got lesser pay in comparison to their Juniors x»?ho were 

promoted on and after 1-9-19^5. As a result of this

anomaly, some employees of the Posts & telegraphs
t

Department filed a Hef. Claim Petition before the 

Central Admijaistrative Tribunal at Bangalore and the

S  of the Hon*ble Tribune at Bangalore was pleased

to decide the claim petition vide judgenent and order

dated 16-1-S9 giving benefit of special pay in fixation
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photocopy of the said judgenent is being annexed 

heremth as Amexure- 5 to this petitaaa. In the 

of the judgement dated I6-I-I9S9 (Annexure- 5 } 

the Eailway Board has issued a circular dated 

regarding giving benefit of fixation to higher post 

to the imcumbents promoted prioB to 1 -9-19^5 also, 

i  copy of the said'circular is being annexed herewith 

as Mnexure- 6 to this petition.

i

-'4'.

>

(b)

4«4« That the Radlway Board vide Board’s order 

dated 17-S-19^ has issued a circular regarding the 

stepping up of pay of seniors under Mote 7 of-Rule 

7(1) of Railway Services (Revised Fay) Buies, 19S6 

and im paras 3 and 4 of the said circular provide ' 

as under : * . . ,

”3. levertheless, the Government is of the view 

that, even if the anomaly is as a result of incre­

ments in terms of proTiso 3 and 4 of Rule ^ of 

Railway Services (Revised Pay) Buies, I9B6, combined 

with application of Rule 20ia-B/FR 22-G/R.II, '

anomaly may be rectified by stepping up the pay 

of senior promoted before I . I . 19 S6 equal to pay of 

junior promoted on or after I . I . I 9S6, subject 

to fulfilment of following conditions :-

Both the junior and the senior Railway Serviaats 
should belong to the same cadre and the,posts 
in which they have been promoted should be 
identical in the same cadre.

The pre-revised and revised scales'of pay of 
the lower and higher posts in which they are 
entitled to draw pay should be identical, and

/< 0
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(c) The senior Railway servant promoted before 
, . 1 . 1 . 19^6 has been drawing equal or more

pay in the lower post than his junior pro­
moted after 1 . 1 . 19^6 .

4. Further it has also been decided that where 

a senior railway servant was promoted after reaching 

the maximum of the pre-revised scale of the lower 

post before U  . 19 ^6, he should be deemed to have 

ciK been drawing equal pay vis-a-vis his junior,

Tftftio was also drawing pay at the maximum on that 

date (viz. date of promotion of senior) and

promoted after 1.1.19^6.*^
i-i.,

1 photocopy of the said Board’ s order dated 17-S~19^9 

as communicated vide General Manager (P)»s order 

dated 7-^-1989 is being annexed herewith as Annexure- 7 

to this petition.

4 .5 . That in view of the Board’ s order dated

17-0-19^9 (Annexure- 7) the petitioner’ s pay should not 

have been ilxed lesser than their junior incumbents 

namely Sri B.B. Saxena and 2 others. But the Opposite 

Parties have not taken any action in settling the 

petitioner’s grievances in spite of the Board’ s 

^ i directions. Therefore, non-settling the petitioners*

grievances by the Opposite Parties in the light of 

(Ji Railway Board’ s order dated 17-^-19^9 (Annexure- 7)

p. is arbitrary, illegal and in violation of Article 14 

Constitution of India.

X
'X-

4 . 6 . That since the special pay provided to the 

incumbents has been accounted for as ’pay’ viiile. 

fixing the pay of promotees in the higher grade,
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therefore the petitioners, being the promotees in 

the same grade prior to their juniors, their pay 

shoul-d have also feeen fixed on notional basis 

so that seniors may not get lesser pay than their 

janiors, as per Board*s order dated 17-1-19^9 (Annex-7). 

The opposite parties ^ i l e  fixing the pay of the 

peti-tioners on promoted post of Head Glerk, have 

deprived them of the benefit of special pay ^ t h  the 

result that the petitioners, being senior, are getting 

lesser pay than their juniors. The action of opposite 

parties in non-providing the benefit of special pay 

while fixing the pay of the petitioners on the 

promoted post of Head Glerk, alike their juniors, 

is  arbitrary, illegal and in violation of Articles 

14 and 16  of the Constitution of India. It also 

violates the principles of equality.

4 . 7  That the petitioners have submitted their 

similar representations separately to the General . 

Manager (Personnel), N.l.Hailway, Gorakhpur through 

the Divisional Railway Manager (P) Lueknow for 

stepping up of their pay equal to the pay of their 

juniors, Mr. B.B. Saxena and 2 others as provided 

in Board’ s letter dated 17-S-19S9 (Annexure- 7).

of the identical representations, 

oa 22-9-19^9 by petitioner no. 5 (V.H.Singh) 

is being annexed herewith as innexure- 8 t© this 

petition.

Mi*

A . . .  1 0 .
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5. GEOUNDS :

The pebitioners are filing th6 present elaim 

petition before tkis Mon*ble |ribanal, inter aHa, 

on the following grounds :

1- Because as per Board’ s order dated 17-S-19^9 

(Annexure- 7 ) the pay of senior incambents (as 

the petitioners are) should not be less than 

the pay of their juniors. But in the present 

case the pefcitioners are being paid less pay/ 

salary than their juniors Sri B.B. Saxena and

2 others. As such the payment of less pay to 

the pefcitioners than their juniors, is arbitrary, 

illegal and in violation of Articles 14 and 16 

of the Constitution of India.

2- Because thou^ the petitioners hme been promoted 

prior to their juniors as Head Glerk, namely Sri

B.B. 3axena and 2 others but their pay is lesser 

than their juniors. As such the payment of lesser 

pay to the p^itioners bi|c than their jurors, 

by the Opposite Parties is arbitrary, illegal and 

ag ainst the no ms of service jurisprudence.

- 10 -

— ''' —V ,

the strength of Head Clerks was revised from

Because the petitioners could not get thê ;!̂  

special pay due to Cadre’ s restructuring by which

V
i posts to 20 posts and as such the petitioners 

were promoted before their turn could reach to 

get special pay of Es. 35/?0 as only 10^ of incumbents 

of a unit could get special pay on seniority-
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cum-suit ability basis.

4 « Because the opposite parties have not taken

any action in settling the petitioners* grievances 

in spite of Board*s directions contained in its 

order dated {Annexure- 7). As sach the

non-settling the petitioners* grievances by 

the opposite parties is arbitrary^ illegal and 

in violation of Article 14of the Constitution.

6 . DSTAILS OF RMKDIES IjlHAUSTEE).

The petitioners have e^austed all the

remedies available to them as has already been stated 

in para 4 above under the heading *FACTS’ .

7. MATTm NOT PENDIMG IITB AIY Om m  COURT.

The pdiitioners declare that the matter

regarding which this reference claim petition has 

been preferred, is not pending before any other court 

of laf or any other authority or any other Bench of 

this Mon*ble S: Tribunal.

a. RELIEFS SOUdiTi

In view of the facts mentioned in para 4 

the grounds mentioned in para 5 of the Memo, 

of Reference Claim Petition, the petitioners pray 

for the following reliefs :

/. 12.

'■'.V
' ' V'
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(a) Tkis Hon'ble Tribunal may kindly be pleased to 

direct the opposite paeties to refix the pay of 

the petitioners on a notional basis from the 

date of their promotion as Head Clerk by taking 

into acGotint the special pay of Rs. 35/7© and 

actual benefit may be given to thea from 1 -9-19^5 

as has been done in the case of their Juniors 

: so that they may not get less pay than their
I

juniors as per Board*s order dated 17-^-1959 

contained in innexure- 7 to this petition.

-  12 -

X

(b) This Hon*ble Tribunal may kindly be pleased to 

grant any other reliefs to the p^itioners to 

which they are found entitled in the circimstances & 

a& the facts of the case.

9- IMTESIM RELIEF.

This Hon»ble Tribunal may kindly be pi eased 

to grant ad interim relief to the petitioners as is 

deemed just and proper by this Hon’ble Tribunal.

10- Particulars of the Postal Order in 
respect of the Application Fee ;

Indian Postal Order Ko. 79146? dated 

23-9-19^9 issued frem the G.P.O., Lucknow .for Hs.50/-

11- Documents reliefl on ;

The entire documents annexed with Compila­

tion No, II to this claim petition are ©eiied on.

♦r-;
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12. List of docomeats enclosed :

The documents (Amexures no. 1 to as 

attached with the Gompilabion-II t® this claim 

petition, as per Index.

Bated Lucknow:
S e ^ ^ / ? 1 9 ^ 9 . Petitioner^ippli cant.

e r i f i c a t i o n

4

-'I--

I, Y.M, Singh, aged about 54 years, son of 

late Mithan Lai, posted as Head Glerk, office of

Divisional Railway Manager (C), N .I. Eailway, ishok
fi- _ .•*'

Marg, Lucknow, (who has been authorised by petitioners 

No. 1 to 4 to file the petition and swear affidavit 

on their behalf also) do hereby verify that the 

contents of paras 1  to 1 2  are true to my personal 

knowledge and belief and that I have not suppressed 

any material facts.

Place; Lucknow
,19^9 Feti t ioner Mppli cant,

To

(G.3.L. Varma)
, Advocate,

Counsel for the Petitioners/
Applicants.

The Registrar, , „ „
Central Administrative Tribunal, U.P., 
Circuit Bench, lAicknow.

r
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4 ^  '  ■” ^

fc

f %

(m ^ )'

( y M -

§■.

S'̂  "-lo'’ ''



4-

«4

Before the Hon'ble Central Administrative Trltranai,J

Circuit Bench, Lucknow*

Beg. (O a .)  NO. 286 of 1989 (1)

I
rt

R#F* Katlyar and others

Versus

Union of India and others

Applicants^

Respondents

:COJJEC,ER JREi?LI OH BEHALF. OF ALL THE RESPOHDEfCgS

I , ^  N  \«rorkSng as

Sr the office of Divisional

Hallway Manager (f ) ,  North Eastern Railway, Ashok 

Margj Lucknow do' hereby solemnly affirm and state 

as tmders -

That the official abovenamed Is workiiig 

as (f $ Q u ^ a  the office

of Divisional Railv/ay Manager (P) , Horth 

Eastern Railway, Ashok Marg, Luckriow and 

has gone through the averments made in the 

application and as such fully conversant 

with the facts and circumstances of the cag^ 

and also has been fully authorised to answet^ 

on behalf of all the respondents.

Gontd.....2

'18
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2. That In reply to the coot eats of para 1 of 

the original application, It Is stated that 

the applicant in this para himself actfflits 

that his cause of action arose on 1*9.85 

vrtill© the present application has been filed 

after the 'laonth of oetober:, 1989 l*e« after 

more than 4 years as prescribed in-section 

21, of the AdfaiGi.strative fribuna.ls Act|

1985,

3# That in reply to the contents of para 2 pf

the origiiisl application,, it is stated that 

since this application Is beyond four years 

timej henee not within the limitation^ hence 

unless delay is condoned (though the delay . 

hag not been esqslaiiied any where in the 

application nor any pmyer for condonation of “ 

delay has been fflade)* .this Hfin^ble fribuna:! 

has no Jurisdiction to entertain the 

application*

4» That in reply to the contents of para 3

of the original application,it is stated that 

as already explained in the preceding paragra-

■ phs this application is highly barred by

tifne*'

That reply to the contents of para 4 of the 

original application are as unders-

-  2 -

aontd*...3
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5# iiiat the contents of para 4(1) of the 

^  origlaal application are admitted exespt

that Si*i S*@* St3cena is gettln-g more pay tii:an 

tdirffi tlie applicants only in compliance of . 

Hailway Board’ s clrcalar dated i7.t8*89 as.

contalnea; In Aimexure Ho* 7 to the original
i

application*

6* That in reply to the contents of pam 4(2)

axid ^Cs) of the original applicatiop, so 

far it 1# m&ttBT of recoi’.̂  is admitted,, but 

rest of the contents of para are denied»

7» That in reply'to the contents of para 4(4)

of the orginal application,, so far it is

■ matter of record Is admitted, bat rest of 

the ooritents of para are denied*, How©,ver,̂  

it i$ further stated that the special pay of 

Rs* 35/- was to l:>e givan on the hasl,s of 

s6niority*cum-s?iitaMllty with specific orders 

■to the vfork on pinpointed

i*s# to deal with the cosplex nature of work 

but tho applicant coiild not reeei'^re# that 

type of special pay because they were pi?omot©d 

straight M way on the post of Head Clerk as a 

result of restnictu,ria.g of the mlfiisterial 

cadre.

dontd*« .• *4
S kmI uI a'-

srfEr̂rrTt,
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8* That the contents of para 4(6) ape not

4  admitted as allegea* Ab per Railway Board* s

circular dated 5.i.89| thfeg benefit of special 

pay of Bs* 70/- as revised from Bs. 35/- was 

given to those S?* Clerks who remained drawing
•  •  . •  ?

Rs* 35/70 as special pay In fixation of their 

pay on promotion to higher grades* I hose who 

were not drawing special pay Bs* 35/70 were 

not fomd entitled for the benefit of this 

fixation of pay in higher grades#

In Eallway Board’ s circular dated 17n8,#89 

referred in the gli^en direction to step up 

the pay of Senior ecjiiai to Junior i f  arises 

on account of increments# 'But in this case 

A- of pay sfarose due to Junior got

special pay and their pay was fixed given^ 

benefit of the special pay whereas pet it loner si 

did not get special pay as such they were not 

given the benefit of special pay in fixation 

of their pay* However, it is further clarifiec^ 

that as per Railway 13oard's circular dated 

1?*8*89 (Annexure No* 7 to the original 

application) j the benefit of stepping up the 

pay of tile applicant s could not be given slnc< 

the differaice of pay arose due to the fact 

that juniors get special pay and their 

respective pay was fixed after giving the

Contd«. , .6
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9,

10.

benefit of the special pay as su<sb they were 

not given the benefits of the special pay

^ l l e  flxat.ion Of tfieir pay# ' '

liiat the GOfitsnts of para 4(6) of the origtoal 

appliaatioa not admitted' as.statea as ■ 

explained in the p.recediag p,amgrap,la, sirice 

tile applicants m m  «ot getting the .special 

par of Ig, QQ/7Q to their promotion on

the post of Head elerks, hQncj.e tM f eould 

not reeelw. the benefit of tlie sp^lal pa^ 

in fixation of tbelr pay in Hlgii@r grade., fhe 

Sailway Boa,M»t letter dated i7#8#g0 is also

Sileiilv Oli t;hi-|§ issues*

/

'T,hat tii6 contents of- para .4^7) of' %M  original 

applieatioia are admitted*

11*

/■

That the gromds fflentioned In para S of the 

original applieationi it is stibmitted that the 

gi-ounds takeii by the applicant s: are irrilevaat,. 

false^ nasehe^ioiis aad misconceitred and as 

such .present applieatlon Is liable to be 

dismissed against the 'applicant ;and ia favour 

of the aasifering respdn(a@nts.*

1 2 * Tliat the eon.tents of paras 6 and 7' of the

original application do not-call for reply*
« ,

Cont d« • •'<•6
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13* That In repl|T to the contents of pams 8 and 9

,of the origiiaal applicatioai'It !§■ gtated that 

the present original applieation 1 $ 4evoia of 

merits as such no palief can be granted to the 

applicant and therefore this applieation 

d8S0Pv&s to “be disaiisssd. in favO'Uj? of the 

answering respondents and against the 

applieajits* _ ■

_S\u§ —
srfĝ rTt

£uc iffiowf Dat e ds

f  1 R 1- F I O N

V I ,  the offielal above named io hereby i?erify 

that the contertts of para l.of thig reply are tme 

to a,y personal knowledge m 6 those of paras 2 to 13 

of this reply are feelie^ed hy me to l)e trae on. the- 

basis of recoras and legal advlee*;

'liiicteows Bated}

• • * tr»/* » rf <> 199,1*
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Before the Hon»ble Central Adininistrative Tribanal,

Circuit Bench, Lucknow,

-4 ' (0*A») No« 2^3 of 1989 (L)

R.P. Katiyar and others ............Applicants

Versus

Union of India and others . . . . .  Respondents.

PSjiX_2M_BEHALF OF ALL THE RESPOKDEltf S

 ̂ 1 , working as

the office of Divisional

Railway Manager (f ) , North Eastern Railway, Ashok

Marg, Lucknow do hereby solemly affirm and state 

as under*"

official abovena.ined is working

In the ottlce

Of Divisional Railway Mana.ger (P), North 

Eastern Railway, ishok Marg, Lucknow and \ 

has gone through the averments made in the 

application and as such fully conversant 

with the facts and circumstances of the case 

and also has heen fully authorised to answer 

on behalf of all the respondents*

I

5>jJLviv,

W5T 3ffW7:!
Contd*...  ,2
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That in reply to the contents of para 1 of 

the original application, it is stated that 

the applicant in this para hiiself admits 

that his cause of action arose on 1.9,S6
I

while the present application has been filed 

after the month of october, 1989 i.e . after
I

more than 4 years as prescribed in section 

21 of the Mfflinistrative Tribunals Act,

1986«

3« That in reply to the contents of para 2 pf 

the original application, it is stated that 

since this application is beyond four years 

time^ hence not within the limitation, hence 

unless delay is condoned (though the delay 

^  has not been explained any where in the

application nor any prayer for condonation of 

delay has been made), this Hgn«ble Tribunal

has no jurisdiction to entertain the
■ . i

application.

That in reply to the contents of para 3 

of the original application,it is stated that 

as already explained in the preceding paragra 

phs this application is highly barred by 

time.

That reply to the contents of para 4 of the 

original application are as mders-

Contd«.«.3
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5* fhat the contents of para 4(1) of the

original application are admitted except 

that Sri B.g. Sftxena is getting more pay than 

teSK the applicants only in compliance of 

Bailway Board's circular dated 17.8.89 as 

contained in Annexure No. 7 to the original 

application*

6* That in reply to the contents of para 4(2)

and 4(3) of the original application, so 

far it i| matter of record is admitted, but 

rest of the contents of para are denied*

7* That in reply to the contents of para 4(4) 

of the orginal application, so far it is 

matter of record is admitted, but rest of

• contents of para are denied* However,

it is further stated that the special pay of 

Rs* 35/- was to be given on the basis of

seniority-cum-suitability with specific orders

to perform the work on pinpointed siteet^

i*e* to deal with the complex nature of work:

but the applicant could not receive# that

 ̂ type of special pay beca.use they w ere  proraoted

straight n way on the post of Head Clerk as a

result of restructuring of the ministerial 

cadre.

Contd* • a ■ *4

r  i

’ i
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That the contents of para 4(5) are not 

admitted as alleged. As per Bailway Board’ s 

circular dated 5.1.89, th^: benefit of special 

pay of Rs. 70/- as revised from Bs. 35/- was 

given to those Sr. Clerks who rematoed drawing 

Bs. 35/70 as special pay in fixation of their 

pay on promotion to higher grades. Those who 

were not drawing special pay Es. 36/70 were 

not found entitled for the benefit of this 

fixation of pay in higher grades.

In Railway Board’ s circular dated 17ti8.S9 

referred in the given direction to step up 

the pay of Senior e.̂ jiial to Junior if arises 

on account of increments. But in this case 

antA'v̂ vvSî  of pay Karose due to junior got 

special pay and their pay was fixed giV( 

benefit of the special pay whereas petj 

did not get special pay as such they 

given the benefit of special pay in fj 

of their pay. However, it is furthej 

that as per Railv/ay Board’ s circulai 

17.8.89 (Annexure No. 7 to the 

application), the benefit of stepp; 

pay of the applicants could-not be 

the difference of pay arose due 

that juniors get spjecial pay mdj 

respective pay was fixed after

I
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benefit of the special pay as such they were 

not given the benefits of the special pay ; 

while fixation of their pay,

9. That the contents of para 4(6) of the original 

application are not admitted as stated as 

explained in the preceding paragraph since 

applicants were not getting the special 

pay of Rse 35/70 prior to their promotion on 

the post of Head clerks, hence they could 

not receive the benefit of the special pay 

in fixation of their pay in Higher grade„ The 

Railway Board's letter dated 17,8,39 is also 

, silent on thi si issue,

> ,  ' . of para 4(7) of the original

application are admitted.

11.

12

That the grounds mentioned in para 5 of the 

original application, it is submitted that the 

grounds taken by the applicants are irrelevant, 

false, mischevious and misconceived and as 

such present application is liable to be 

dismissed against the applicant and in favour 

of the ansx/ering respondents.

That the contents of paras 6 and 7 of the 

original application do not call for reply.

' 3 ^  C o n t d « . , . .  . 6
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; 13e That in reply to the contents of paras 8 and 9

^  I the original application, it is stated that

I the present original application is devoid of

merits as such no relief can be granted to the

I applicant and therefore this application
1 ' •

deserves to be dismissed in favour of the
>

I answering respondents and against the

■ applicants.

LucknowjDateds

• • • A  l99l.

i .J  R I F I G A I I 0 N

I

j I ,  the official above named do hereby verify

contents of para l of this reply are true 

to my personal knowledge aad those of paras 2 to 13 

I of this reply are believed by me to be true on the

basis of resords and legal advice.

LucknowjDated? srfŵn-fr

1991.
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BEFORE TEE HON’BLE CENTRAL AMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

CIRCUKT BENCH, LUCKNOW.

Regn, O.A. No. 286 of 1989 ( l ) .

&  •

R.P. Katiyar and others.................    JSpplicants.

Versus

Unionof IM ia  and others.....................  Respondents,

REJOINDER REPLY 

To counter replv on behalf of all Respondents^^

I, V.N. Singh, aged about 56 years, son of late 

Mithan Lai, posted as Head Clerk, Office of Divisional 

Rly. Manager (C ), N.E. Railway, Lucknow (v^o has been 

authorised by the petitioners No. 1 to 4 to file the 

Rejoinder Reply on their behalf also) do hfereby 

solemnly affirm and state as under :

1. That the deponent is the ^plicant No. 5 in 

the above mentioned O.A. and is well conversant with 

the facts of the case deposed to hereunder.

2. That the contents of para 1 of the counter

reply are not controverted. x

_____2
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3. That the contents of para 2 of the counter 

reply are evasive, misconceived and denied. In reply 

it is stated that para 1 of the Regn. O.A. is with 

regard to the partifolars of the orders against -which 

the Regn. O.A. is preferred and not against the limi­

tation as provided u/s 21 of the Administrative Tri­

bunals Act, 1985. The spplicants have already ex­

plained the limitation of the present ^plication 

as per section 21 of the Act 1985 in para 3 of the 

%)plication.

4. That the contents of paras 3 and 4 of the 

counter reply are misconceived and denied and the 

contents of paras 2 and 3 of the Regn, O.A, are 

reiterated. In reply it is stated that the present 

O.A. is within limitation prescribed u/s 21 of the 

Act 1985 since the cause of action accrued for 

filing the present O.A. on 26-6-1989 when the pay 

of junior incumbents had been.fixed by the Opposite 

Party Wo. 3 vide his order dated 26-6-1989 whereafter 

the applicants submitted their representation to 

the Opposite Party No. 2 through Proper Channel on 

•^2-7-1989 which is still pending and has not yet been 

decided. Thereafter the present Application was 

filed in October 1989 which is well within limitation

as provided u/s 21 of Act 1985.

5, That the contents of para 5 of the counter 

reply are misconceived. Shri B.B. Saxena, one of 

the junior incumbents was getting more pay than that
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a
of the applicants in ccraipliance v/lth the tlailway

Board’ s letter dated 5-1-1989 ( Annexure-4), the

reference of v^ich has 136611 quoted in office order

dated 26-6-89 (Annexure- 1) issued by the respondent.

The Rly. Board’ s letter dated 17-8-89 ( Annexure- 7)

kh
proYides the ourisdiction for steppingJ_of the pay 

of seniors■equal'to their juniors; The para 4,4 of 

the claim petition has described the features of this 

Board's letter dated 17-8-89, following which the 

petitioners 'should have been given relief to step up 

their pay at par to their juniors.

- ,A

6. That the contents of para 5 of the counter 

reply, as alleged, are misconceived and denied and 

the contents of para 4,2 and 4,3 of the O.A. are 

reiterated. In reply it is stated that the opposite 

parties have given evasive reply instead of giving 

a positive and effective reply. Therefore the aver­

ments of paras 4,2 and 4,3 are presumed to be admitted 

by the opposite parties in absence of any positive 

reply.

7. ^hat the contents of para 7 of the counter 

reply, contrary to para 4.4 of the O.A. are misconceived 

and denied. The averments of para 4,4 of the O.A. are 

reiterated. In addition it is stated that the ^ecial 

pay of IS. 35/- was given to the 10?« senior Incumbents 

and they were entrusted to work on pinpointed seats 

to deal with oaomple  ̂nature|(«ork. The reasons fot not 

giving the special pay to the applicants, are quite
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4 evident from the records. Consequent upon the 

cadre's restructuring effected vide Memorandum no. 

E /n i/59 /4 /A P A /K W 84  dated 18.12.84 issued by the 

respondent, the posts of Head Clerks in Commercial 

Branch of Lucknow Division -were increasasL from 8 to 

20. Against these revised strength, the Upper Divn. 

Clerks who were getting special pay of Rs. 35/- to 

the extent of 10% and those TnSiose turn to receive 

special pay had not come were straightway promoted 

on the post of Head Clerks with retrospective effect 

from 1-1-1984.

8. That the contents of para 8 of the counter 

reply» contrary to para 4.5 of the O.A. are miscon­

ceived and denied and the averments made in para

4,5 of the O.A. are reiterated. In reply it is stated 

that ths on this issue a claim petition Co.4. No. 8?/ 

91(l) filed by Shri Hari Saran Shanker Srivastava and 

four others before this Hon’ ble Tribunal will show 

that the petitioners were in receipt of special pay 

on their turn sanctioned in their favour on different 

dates viz. 7-2-84, 11-2-84, 14-11-84, 6-6-85 and 

6-6-85. But they sfSEsx have also been denied to 

allow benefit of special pay in their fixation of 

pay in higher grade. These petitioners were also 

promoted on the post of Head clerks with retrospective 

effect from 1-1-84 as a result of restructuring of 

the cadre of ministerial category. Therefore, it is 

quite evident that lAosoever upper division clerks,



(

leather they received special pay of Rs. 35/- or 

not but promoted as Head Clerk in between the 

period from 1-1-84 to 31-8-85 as a result of re- 

structuring of the cadre they all were not given 

the benefit of special pay in fixation. Besides, 

those #10  were prcanoted as Head Clerk prior to 

'1-1-84 and after 31-8-85 agxaxzsssM îbaateKsfcfeEHiztHEiHg

- 5  -

^ istigT̂ f‘x|!r7gyxlT!L?c±ixH±±3aHZxxggs±dB5qg: they did not 

suffer such loss. Any benefit if becomes due should

not be confined to those ^^o were prcmoted on or
' f  •  -  •  .

! after that date. The petitioners \Aio were not in

receipt of special pay of Rs. 35/- are not at all

i  at fault but innocent under the circumstances
1 ■ • ' ■ , '

prevailed due to the restructuring effected from

the retrospective effect overlaping the turn of

I senior incun^fe^^C ^p-licants).

In reply to sub-para of para 8 it is stated 

that the Railwy BoardSs circular letter dated

17.8.1989 if^r-ead with note 7 below rule 7 of 

CCS(r) Rules 1986, the provision is clear to step 

up of the pay of seniors equal to their juniors.

The extract is given hereunder :

”Rly. Board’ s Office Memorandum No. 1 / 2/ 86- 

ETT.CpAY-1) dated 17.5.1988 provides v.ben a 
Govt. Servant is prnmoted or appointed to another 

post carrying duties and responsibilities of grea - 

er importance than those attached to the post held 
by him^the provisions contained in FR 22-C shal^ 

apply for fixing the pay subject to the condi- 

tion that the amount be added to pay m  the lower 

post before fixing the pay the higher post

should not be less than fe. 25/-.



4-

/

The staff side in the National Anomaly Committee 

have represented that if the higher pay fixed in 

case of Junior Govt. Servant promoted after 1-1-86 

was due to allowing him a minimum benefit of Rs. 25/- 

in the pay of the lower post before fixin-^ it 

at the next higher stage in the scale of higher post, 

the pay of the senior Govt, servant should be stepped 

up from the date^the junior started drawirg more pay. 

The matter has been considered and the president is 

pleased to decide that in cases #iere the higher pay 

fixed in case of a junior promoted after 1-1-85 was 

to allovjing him a minimum benefit of te. 25/- in the 

pay of the lower post before fixing his pay in the 

scale of the higher post under FR 22-C the pay of 

the senior Govt, Servant may be stepped up with 

reference to the pay of his junior subject to the 

fiilfilraent of the other conditions laid down in 

Note 7 below Rule 7 of the CCS(RP) Rules, 1985.

This decision will also apply to all those cases 

which are covered in terms of the department Office 

i'lemorandum No. l/9/89-ETT(Pay-l) dated 10-7-1989."

A photocopy of the aforesaid Memo dated 17-5-1988 is

annexed as Annexure R-1 to this Rejoinder Reply.

9. That the contents of para 9 of the counter 

renly, contrary to para 4.6 of the G .A ., are mis­

conceived and denied arxi the averments made in 

para 4.6 of the 0,A. are reiterated. In reply it 

is stated that the plea taken by the re^ondents 

regardir^ not drawing of special pay of fe. 35/- 

does not restrain in any way in stepping up of the 

pay of senior Govt,. Servants as the

applicants, or allowing pay less than their juniors 

for #iich the Railway Board's Office Memorandum 

N o ,  l/2/86-STT (pay-l) dated 17- 5- 1989 repro­

duced above provides that Senior Govt. Servants' 

pay should be stepped up equal to their juniors.

- 6  -
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! 10, That the contents of para 10 of the counter

. I'eply 1̂ 0 reply since the averments of para

A,7 of the 0, k, have been admitted,

•i

i

! 11. ' That the contents of para 11 of the counter

reply are misconceived and the 23£SHasHts grounds 

"yC" taken by the applicants a in para 5 of the O.A.

! are all tenable under law and the present Regn,

O.A. deserves to be allowed,

i

I . •

! 12, That the contents of para 12 of the counter

•I

reply need no reply.

13. That the contents of para 15 of the counter 

reply are denied.

Lucknow: dated 

July ,1991.

V e r i f i c a t i o n

I ,  V .N . Singh, named above, do hereby 

verify that the contents of paras 1 to 13 of this 

rejoinder reply are true to my own knowledge and 

perusal of records and are believed by me to be

true .

Lucknow, Dated; — V.N..,_3ingt^

July ,1991.



AM^EXURE - R 1
OPKtOE MEMOSfî KDUH 

Sub«- Stepping up of pay In terms of Note 7 below Rule 7 of CCS( HP) 
Rules,1986 clarification regarding*
The undersigned Is directed to say that In cases where a 

senior Government servant promoted to a higher post before the 
day of January, 1986 draws less p a y .....................................................

2.-

.p .o a „  a „ o u „ u S ' « .  r a ,  d r l ' T
the fulfilment o f subject to

• CCS (RP) RUie, ^  ■“ ““ 2''*“ “ ' ■»“ l> Not? 7 below R u le7 of

^ same cadre. °  promoted should be identlcal'ift the

This  ̂ Department’s O. M. N o. 1/2/86-Ett (Pav-n dated 17 < io«s .
When a.Government servant is vromntJ o' ^  - ‘"-5-1988 provides that
and responsibilities o f  greater importance than tho^ POst carfying duties

' .h rp r< « ,i,i6 .. e o t ,a l„ e d . |B - F R £ “ r b r a ™ r r ! i
rcqqdiiipn that ihe amonnt to be aSded to oaV i M  “'”8 *.1" Pay .subject; to. the 

*4s dui^w alioWitig him a minimuin h i m ' a f t f c r  M -i986
; l i f c r V f l & , , j r t 1 t , L n ? x t h r Z T „ r  P « t
: > h » V n io r;a S v ? ire irs^ ^  h ^ l  p o « , . the 'pa o f

drawing m o, pay The n S t e  ta T h ,̂   ̂ iuoior started
decide that lu L L s  w h e r ^ tte  h lg l r  p "  f e d '  " f i t '  
r-1-1985 was due to allowing hlt» a minimum benM of r ,  25/ i ' 7 ° '  -T 1  —
p « t  before fixing his p a , _lo the scale o f  the higher post 
senior Government servant may be stepped uo wifii' referrrr^ .1, .

. the CCS (RP) Rules, 1985. This decision will also apply to all those a catfeS wh.VH 

! No, l/9 /89 .E .tt (Pay.lJ
' •■■ T . .. '. '
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BEFORE THE CHAIfflAN, CEMTRAL MINITRATIVE TRIBUNAL

ALLAHABAD 

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW.

M.P. No. —1-^i----1991 r ic

R.P. Katiyar & Others............... . Applicants

"Versus

Union of India and others...............  0pp. Parties

O.A. No. 286 ( l ) /  1989

Application for expediting hearing.

The Applicants beg to submit as under ;

1. That the applicants had filed the aforesaid 

appeal seeking fixation of their pay at par with their 

;3uniors viho have been promoted later on.

2. That in the aforesaid case the counter and 

Rejoinder Affidavits have been exchanged betvieen 

the parties. During the pendency of the aforesaid 

spplication, several applicants have been retired 

without fixation of their pay at par with their 

juniors causing monitary losses in retirement benefits 

and other applifants are to retire within a couple

of months. Therefore it is expedient in the irtterest 

of effective justice that this Hon’ble Tribunal may

/ .......... 2
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be pleased to decide the aforesaid O.A. No. 286( l ) / 89 

expeditiously.

: 3. That similar application O.A. No. 87( l )/91

Hari Sharan Shanker & Others Versus Union of India
I . . ,

has also been filed by the similarly situated
■I . ■ ■

' incumbents. For consolidating these two cases

application has already been moved which is pending 

I in this Hob’ble Tribunal.

I

i

* P r a y e r

' ' ■
i» .........

■WHEREFORE, it is igost respectfully prayed

that this Hon’ble Tribunal may be pleased to hear 

‘ and decide the aforesaid tvra cases (O.A.No. 286(lj|f89

■ and O.A.Wo. 87(l ) / 91) as early as possible.

.,55. L

! (G .S .L . Varaa)
' Dated Lucknow: Advocate,

Dec. 12, 1991. Counsel for the Applicants
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'BEFORE THE CEKIBRAL ADMIHISTKATIVE TRIBONAL, CIRCUIT BENCH,

L__U C K N O W

P- ISm K  x , rt
O.A.NO. 286 OF 1989 (L) ^

R.P.KAEIYAR & OTHERS

VERSUS

■* d, ' ' 
pSfON OF'^a^DIj^S’ OO^RS . . . OPPOSITE PARTIES

.

APPL^^ T I O K  FOR JjSCIDIKG ^ E , -PRESSI<IT APPLICATIOM

APPLICANT

;TI^^.a-MO. 87 'OF 1991. H .S .3- 

VERSUS UNION; WHICH WAS HEARD M D  
JUDGMENT WAS RESERVED ON 3 0 .1»1992 BY THE BENCH 

OF THIS TRIBUNAL HEJUDED BY HON'BLE VICS-CHAIRMAN 

JU STICE _ U .C . SRIVASTffiVA.

under; -

The applicants most respectfully s ubrnit as

!• That the controversies in both the original

applications (O.A.No. 87 of 1991 and 0 .A .N o .286 of 1989) 

are the same  ̂ therefore, this present case may also be 

disposed of,which was heard and the judgment was reserved 

on 30th January, 1992 by the bench of this Hon'ble Tribunal 

headed by Hon'ble gk Vice-Chairman Justice U.C.Srivastava.

•2. That the present application was filed in the

year 1989 but unfortunately could not be heard and 

disposed of t ill  date, v/hile the O .A .N o .87 of 1991, filed 

much after, has already been heard and judgment was

30.1.1992 by this Hon'ble Tr ibunal. The

Contd.. ,2



; he verge of super annuation, therefore, 
< iT . .
j o disposed of along with' O .A .N o . 87 of 

icants may also get benefits during

O  it is most respectfully prayed 

'tribunal may^please to dispose of 

a along with similar 0 .A .N o .87 of 1991, 

‘a judgment -was reserved by the Bench

;Vice-Chairman- Justice U.c.srivastfevs
. . . . . ____ 1

on 30th January, 1992.

LUCK1\'0W

DATED 3 .3 .1992 . (G.S^L.VAi^iA) 

Advocate, 
COUNSEL FOR TPiE APPLICANTS
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Reserved:

}P

u

CENTRAL Aa':INISTHATIVE TRBIKAL
JLU C-4cj,.iirvo -

^  rtiiSs^SJ® BENCH

Misc. Petition 131 of 1991 

O J^. No. 87 of 1991(L)

Hari Seran Shanker Srivestav 8. Ors . .  . .  Applicants

/
Versus

Union of India & Qrs. . .  fespondents

Hen. Mr. Justice U .C . Srivastava, V .C .

H a i . Mr. A .B . Gorthi, Mei±)er(A)

( By Hon. Mr. Justice U .C . Srivastava, V .C . )

The applicants by nsans of this application 

have prayed that the respondents be directed to refix

\

pay of the applicants ôn notional basis frou the

l^tl^of th6ir promotion a.s Head Clerk by taking into

■ Wp-Jp. accourtt the special pay of Rs,35/- and, the actual benefit 

Bay be given to then frcei 1 .9 .85  as has been done in tha

\  ' cl;-e,7of their juniors so that they may not get. less pay

■...than their juniors as par Railway Board's letter dated

_____where in it h_as been laid down that if as a

result of fixation of pay of.Gr. I Clerk/Sr. Clerk 

(330-560 ) although gets higher than than in the revised

pay scale because of their work of cwplex nature in

■i. • ■ , - ' 
the pin pointed post, the pay of such seniors will not

be stepped up because it cannot be treated anar.alous

because juniors will be drawing performed duties of

cocplex Bature and drawn special pay. The applicants

Contd. .  ,/p2
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are working uider the control of the Divisional Railway 

Manager(Commercial) N ^ .  Railway. Ashok K .rg  Lucknav.

They were, appointed as Cle^k . Their prar.otion tD the 

senior clerk and head clerk date frc« which special pay 

of Rs.35/-, was sanctioned to them from various dates 

between 1984-85. In view of the restructuring, of the 

n n is t e r ia l  cadre of coBir.ercial branch were circulstGd 

under Divisional Railway/.'.anager(P) Lucknbiv's letter 

dated 1 8 .1 2 .8 4  by which the senior clerks of Cceimercial 

cadre ^̂ -re given pror.otion cn the basis of head clerk 

with retrospective effect fron 1 .1 .84  was given in 

between 3G .1 .85  to 30 .9 .85  to persons who got promotion 

on the post of head clerk as a result of revised strength’ 

of the ca,dre,_ were denied the benefit of special pay of I' 

Rs.aV- PJn . on the fixation of pay to the higher post >■ 

y the railwaV adpinisiraticn, as to whether they were p

\ '^ t t i n g  special pay of Ss .35/- or not .. Ch the plea thqt , 

y v^re not receiving the special pay of P5 .35/- cn 

.84, jthe date m  which ihey were procioted as head 

'erk. It  is to be seen that what was the fault on the

eiyen special pay of E3 . 35^ p .i n .

on their: turn on 7 .2 .8 4 ,1 1 .2 .8 4 ,1 4 .1 1 .8 4 .6  .6 .8 5  and _ 

6|.6.85 retrospectively by virtue of their seniority 

before tfie orders of restructuring dated 18 .1 2 . 84. j

Wjien their promotion was rade with retrospective e ffect ' |

frcm 1 .1 ,3 4  then as to why the Railway administration : ' 

:has_dehied  the benefit of special pay to such senior 

s|:aff with the result that their pay has become lesser 

t^an their juniors if the length of their service is ' 'j 

considered. In itia lly  the kpecial pay of Rs.3V-  was ■ j 
pij-oviaed'to the 1 C% senior incunbents ,on the b asis  of j

Contd . .  ,/3
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s « i - U i t v  vi.e a a « .  U - ..^9

■ .d  in pay »hlls fixlna
ot .he BaU„ay Board 

to higher po r B, 35/ „  v;as increased

d.tcd 6.1 .89 the sp.=c>=l p»y -•

,0/- P.m. ="0 « w a s  .i s o  provxaed

, 1 1  be given to the ii,c«.bents m 
of this special pay w iU  he given

n « t i o n o t  ^ e ir  pay on higher posts. It was .1-0

.h i s  h e n a n t  . 1 1 1  he .iven to the p ..o n s  

U o t e . c „ o . a n a r l . 9 . a . .  O . t o t h i s « e s o n t - ^ ^ ^

i^c«t.ants who were promoted prror to 1.9. ,  ^

th^ir iuniors who vsre 
oav in comparison to th-ir jui

3„a after 1 . , :  85. As a'res„lt of this a„<.aly, -  ^

f the Posts and Telegraphs filed reference ^

Ad.^istratlve Trih^^al

\ 4 g - e  ahd the Bench Of «,a Trih^al at Banglore was

m s e d ^ t o  decide the clai. petitlc vide J .d g «h t  and 

/o r ir  dated 1 6 .1 .B9 9ivi.9  t «  benefit of specra^ paX ,

■ ;•' iji'flxation to; t h e  incunbents pr*oted prior

j I The Banglore. Bench of the Centra 1 Adninistra

U v .  T r i b u n a l  Banglore vide its Judgoent dated 16.1.B9

„  4  Janjv^daish and i Others Vs . Oove^ent of Indra ,

. j j „ lA 1 HQ has held that; 
decided on iD .i»ov

I .4  . I  have, conside’red the rival contentions

: c a r e f u l l y ,  whatever the »thod by which the

' decision was -taken to count special pay of

 ̂ te.35/- for

no intelligible differentia is discernible

■ ! in classifjlng persons pr«oted to ISG bef ore .

i . ; ;

I and dfter a particular date. Cn the ratio



of the judgsient of the Supreme Court in Nakra *s 

case the benefit of’ the orders conveyed in 

Govemr^en^t of India *s letter' of 1 .9 .1 9 8 7  can 

be extended froo that-date only but it  cannot 

be confined to those who are p rao ted  on or 

after that date . That to my mind, would be the

__ ______ interpret Governzient of India 's

1 .9 .1 9 8 7  relating to the date free 

■'" ''•^re to become effe-

\  \  charge of discricination .

For. the hold otherv;ise would Isad to an ano-

j^ ,j aialous situation in v^hich persons promoted later

' - would get highox pay than those who are procr,oteo

earlier merely because in the case of the foxier

special pay d r a w  and this would violate the 

rule of equality ." ■

^  sane what sLuilar snatter a Bench of this 

tribunal tes taksn ths view i , . 87. of9i. „

decided by this Tribunal hcs hold that;

. -iO. In the tGsult,- we are of the view that 

the applicants are entitled to special pay. ' '

ai a notional basis, w .e .f  . 2 3 .8 .7 9  the date

■ when they-assuned the posts identified for 

the grant of special pay of & .3 5 /- . We, there

■ fore, direct that the respondents shall give

i ^P^cial pay on notional basis

C o n td .. , /p 5
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 ̂ toboththe applicantw.a.f. 23.3.79. Accor-

dingly. the notional grant of sp ecia l  pay 

' PS .35/- Psr ir.a.th shall be taken onto cC ^

,  U « u .  <. .av o - - - -  ^

. ftco th« respective Oates of .he IX i-ro..

to the post of Cffice S..=rinte„6ent^

v i l a r  patter this very Bench hcs also ^

^  ®  ̂ 1 ouolication

is allo.«>d and Wo ^  ^

- C ^ a P P l i - " '- '  are entitled ' J f  o^ the grant of

Ip ecia l  pay of ?^.35/- . t

■' H t . shall .iv e  the benefit  of, speo .a-  Poy

respondents shall ^p p U c a n ts  and lh.is spa

' ' ^ • " ^ ■ “ ' r n v r a n ^ r J i n t o a o o o . t i n . e -

' " V  '  !f  • av f -  -
: : n r  ^ - o n e  .t h i n  . o . . t . . f . o .  the date^o.

co..»nication of this order. : ■

■ ■ m tles  to bear th.it o ^ o o s t s .  , - - •

I

: .....S'Ê ?acW(A )

^WarchiliSEl'-

<^Tc.

(Uv)

vies

,|
'Uepyty Kcgistr^X^j/^ 

SsBtral AH u i i'' i s t f a t i V

Lu c k n o w  BciiCh. - i i
■■ , ■ 1 i

Lu c k n o w  i



^ ■

■i-

,/ .///

BEBORE -HE HOI*BLE GEKTRiL MJMBilSTRiTI^ TRIBMIL,

CIRCUIT BEICH, LUGKHOf.

C.M.ippln. No. of 19B9. L

In re:

Ref. Claim Petition Ho. 0 .A. (L) of 19^9.

R.P. Katiyar and others........  Petitioners/Applicants.

Versa s

Union of India and others........... Opposite Parties.

Application for peraission to file joint 

Claim Petition by five persons. .

The petitioners beg to sabmit as under :

That the facts and questions of law involved 

in the present claim petition are the same with 

regard t© all the petitioners/applicants in the 

aforesaid claim petition.

Prayer

IHERIPORE, it is most respeetfially prayed 

that this Hon’ble Tribunal may kindly be pleased 

to allow the petitioners/applicants to file the 

joint petition before this Hon*ble Tribunal for 

redressal of their grievances.

(G.S.L.farma)
- Advocate, - 

Counsel for the Petitioners/
Applicants.
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BEFORE THE GEiWRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUDJAL, ALLAHABAD

CIRCUIT BENCH ^  LUCKNOW,

Registration O.A. No. of 1989

R.P. Katiyar & others

Versus

Union of India & others

PetitioBers*

Opp .Parties'

Annexare - l

(As per photostat copy of order dated

26.6.1989 regarding fixation of pay 

of juniors ix being annexed hereto.)

-o..

contd
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X

fc.

S i r .

a®nem taegerCP)^ 
N .I.R  a® ay ,O o r« i£ h p u r,

£teaHll!L-i«tf(Pl/i.iii,

h .

R9g>«Countlng of special p*. of a, « /

in fixation of p«y on proootl^  ■■ *'

Mj- humble suta,ls.l«n U «s Bnder,.

I “  1. . .  pi^

»  that Of junior due to apl. *..36/ , , 70/- 1„

of pa, or. promotion *as not glvan w  i»ej(v 

pa, l» , . n 20/ ^ n  1 .S.B8 , W . a ,  I dr.,1, ,

Se.l600AoDl| on thet dat®.

I^'oad ■ T ' *

L I  ^ / T n  effact froa

-.tructurln* i . « . ^

,B 1,  8,  ""•«^^^^/«9/V A p a A W 84 d «a .

H*aa a  'l\  ̂ »an«tlon»d stra.sth of
Head cl«rk fpoot g to 2o th» c* , ,

- ^ . f h l «  poaltton

is 0S3olois&a as Ann,sxur« «a ^±th  ̂ *
S p h o to  qodv cl* rt'ff*'4

H«a t . .  w i t  of apl.pa. Of . . 3V . . I

H t ^  “-Plication

not i r C l l t j H "  r  

Psy fc.36/.wo«d h a „  ba«,

« • . « r . : :  r . ” "  • ■ "  “
senior a.,r̂ ar, _______  ■  ̂ Ignoringthe

Oontde . . , 2
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• I

y-'[

« 2 « 5 ^

yunioffs got thl8 banafit of spl*p«y « h ^  s®ctlors f«r« 

promoted in bulk on the post of Head clerk with rgtroi-

effect fro® l*lo84 d®8 to r@«structuring effected.

Ai soch in these c&sei to bring Initial pay 6S par to 

my ^uxsioffjproforaa fixations of p®̂ ’ In case of seniors 1« 

a legtiraatf elalfflaTho petiod eo^srs «1.1.84 to 30*9.86

lor such lepaes dating ^hlch senior persons were prosssoted 

dir©ctly Without availing benefit of @pl«pa^«?ibis sort of 

griê fiffic® i® prgvailing In executive office of the

Rlr*

I hm@ hope that yoar good offices will

do to this ancfflsally (ls sarl^ ai possible putting it

up at appropriate level,so that the initial pay in such 

easti may also be dtclded on notional basis dei^lBg tha 

special pay dsrŝ n priot to promotion sad actual beaeflt 

of 8pl»peiy in fl satlaa of r>ay to higher grade say kindly 

'&& allowed fro® 1.9.85 as t^s dcsn® in case of isy Juniors 

also in consider at ion in case of seniors who were
-Ar,

getting spi.p®;^ prior lafKSS*

With r@fs^d8.»

said abo^ii

watte.: f , 5 « ? « . i 9 8 9 B

I0UJ“S Faithfully

\ /' '■'■/' ''t /■ n I • \ j
{ ’'x -'i-/ • ■

Head cltrk- 
Office of IHMCC), 

Lucknoii

r -



e



yt
M
O
»

e
u
»
K

ft

%
Q,

90

a
«

fO •>s
IS 
0 ■
Aj
•

«

e

* s s 8 R a g g

h ^ h
M  *-•».
« ■ • 
00 00 (D 
•  • •

H h
MM 
• •
noo 
• •

MH
• •
00 00 
• •

PIS PB 215^5

M _ O'

>1

H
e
H
O

cr>
t

cn

«

■
>a
cn

a
O '
•

CR

j i f s  s  s  s  s  s  $  s

M  M  H
cn ch 

8  8

MCh ^
IV> 
Og

•4

8

H
-4
N>
O

O
o
3
«♦
(N
«
*

«

•
M
O
t
TO
ro

•sj

IH M 
• •
© H

I s

H

<»
00

«

W
00

«

•
Ui
00

rL ^  i  

? ? ? ? ? ?

I
fX 1 X 1  

?
0
1

0
1

c«>cn9
e<4
cn1 81

uc«1
U

04 W CR

JL ta 1a01 o« 01 01 O t* H (» 0

r* 1?

U >





r -  j *. S  *
 ̂ •  H  I H 4 »

I ri * O v  
:  I \  •

' ’’ ^ 1

i

I
o I

?

Io
7

O

£■0 “ ;

OJ^OX I

* 't4

, I

;  9 »« H  •
• I 
I •

; < a
• I

I

, • • 1

.* I

3
t
9 
e

9
m M

8 ^ 1
»  a S S
N

I

I
S
Q

s

flC

a

O

0

s  s
9

o o
H 0>*

CO 
CO 
• •

fM
H  ft
• a

&  a-

>
v<
etii

9
«5
<*}

0000
•

0>

1 4
wos

e g g

7

00 0000
• 00

•
0 0 • •

>o 00• • • •
HI p~»

f

I ■ •

I

I

f
I

I

i
j

I

I

I
•
I
c

I•
I

I

«
»
I

I
«

I

•Jo “Jo ^o ’^o*i3“« 

, * (-4r-| <~3r1

t

•  *
r\J CM e
<-» r< e*.
8 9 * *

^  a> OS
H

CO
00
*

I-'
»

03
H

00 63
00
»

CO
<t

0>
000 0 s 0

H H NO m• « 6 t
'O VO at r4

9 2
e

H H

go 
h h  
»

2 SH  H
B 9

HIH

*̂ si
O  •  •
H aa o» 
* e «

H ®  0> 
04

oc

O)

■ ! «« I 04
; 1

3 i»S  3  3  a  iS

f^fMH

• t
• s c *

®  «» 0» ®
H I H

' •

•  •«3 \C 
»  CV to
H r-t (\J

%
r1
H  Cft
c e

S  0®Iio (O
» •

vi3 tv
• •

H

0
I

s•
Ot
e

»
(V

GO
«5

O

tf)
*

04
H•
O

2 , '

I
t H

C<
W)•
01

3
0

ns
4*
(t>

0>

ŝ-
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lEF'ORS THE CE1®RAL IDMINISTEiffilfE,2EI1D1 AL,ALLAHABAD 
CIRCUIT- BENCH All! LUCKIOT.

Registration 0 .A. Ifo. of 1989

/
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R.P.Kati5?ar & others Petitioners*

Versus

Union of India & others ........... 0pp. Parties*

Annexure - 3

(As per photostat copy of the said 

order of the Board dated 11.7.89, 

annexed heretp.)

contd.



 ̂ Co:;v l a t c a r  Pu*-Ii 1 /7  )/'> P / 1 / u > C  ''/ > i.-iv i

. to ':i>o G ;3naral  i-lnnagaru, A 11 I n d i a n  R •iilu-.iy j an>i or.h ir-.),'

Subl-Grant oP 3 p j c i a l  Pay of Ts, 3 5 /- P .M .to  t!n  Upnur

O i v i g i o n  C l a r k a  in  tha n o n- B uc rotari .  it j  'Iflnlniatra- 

tivQ O f f i c a a .

A cotnmitt,8Q of tho  PJational C o u n c i l (  J .C  .i'l. )ua^, :vjt up fchu 

^ c o f o i d s r  the raquaat of tha S t a f f  3.ido that In  tha non-jocratariato 

Ads^iniatrativa O ff ices  ainca  a C3rtain  parcantaga of Llppor D iv io ion  

C lacks  in  feha aealo o f  te© 330-560 is handling  casQs of comnlox 

nakusQ involving  dsap study and compatenco to daal uitii thaao caaoa ,  

a SM|i9 c e r t a in  nun^ar of poota of  U ,D«C8«  should ba upgratad to tho 

^^3s3ds of  Asaistants  in  ths  aoala of Rs* 425-800  in tha S ac rata r iate *  

fhs9 Conifaittaa*® ?sport which  uas  f i n a l i a a d  on tha 27th  3aniiary/lD79 

ua® adopted tha N a t io n al  Council  at ito  maating hald on 2nd and 

3rd f8b«t979e ' 'P 8r3uant  to the agraad conolusioaa  arrived  at and 

accapted by the National  Council  tha P^'aaidant ie  pleased to decide 

that the Upper D i v i s i o n  C lark s  a * g ,3 a n i o r  C lerk s ,C lo rka  G r* I  in  

?oale fe® 330-560 in the non-aecretariate Adminiatrativo  O ffices  

a^;tending to work of a mnra coraplox and import nature may ba granted 

a apBcial  pay of Pa* 3 5 /- P .M . , '  Tha total  number of auch pogta should 

bs limited  to 10^ of tha posts in  tha aaniority  Groups of tha resps- 

csiva  C l e r i c a l  c a d r e s , i « a » 1 0 ^  of  tha posts of Sanior  C le rk s /C le r k s

in  acale 330-560 and thaso posts should ba i d o n t i f io d  liiaaas- 

you in  consultation  u i t h  your F in an c ia l  Advisor as carrying  

t iacern ib l®  duties  and r a s p o n s i b i l i t ie s  of a complad naturo higher 

I.ham those normally axpsctad of Ssnior  C l s r k n ,C l a r k s  G r . I  etc*

•* l*illing up of  tha 10?  ̂ of tha posts should b3 on 3 ,?nin—

city cuin«»suitabilifey basis® Howawer, before  riosting thf) paroons 

against 1 Q?** pasts ,  i t  should ba auaurad that senior psrsons ara not 

ignored and in case soma body senior enough^' i s  not w i l l in g  to consi­

dered for  thaas posts or ha i s  not considerdrl auitabla  for  tha aamo,

ha should c learly  ba told  that  ha w il l  havenna claim for higher

f ix a t io n  of pay aubslquantly  uhtjn ha i s  salocted for hinhar qrado.

3e . Parcantaga of  poata should ba worked out soparatoly for

pQrmanant,tamporary and uork-chargad p osts ,

4« These orders taka effect  from 5 * 5 * 1 9 7 9 ,

V ' ■

5« Tha number of posts to uhich the spscial  pay of  35 /-  io

atfeachad in  tarms of thaso orders nay be intimated tho Hinistry  o f
flaiiuaysa

6* Hindi weraion u i l l  follow.

T̂fW IW w R

fafo (f̂ TWfW

to
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Board's order dated 5.1.1989, annexed 
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"V
•<

No .B /213/PC/8b/2 P i . J( H ) . 

Addl. Gener.il Mana-^er,
All ue-̂ ds of Department,

' i l l  Divl. Railv/ay HjnaS'^rs, 
A ll Extra Dlvlsioncil Ofi-c ^rs, 

; I I  Personnel Officers,

i<,., jj.t, rv-vXi-i>j/0-.»

orrice' of thu Genur-l iian,i;jer(.P) , 
Uo rt.kbpur: L i.. ed, >/\ /V )b ^ .

I •h
V

<

bub-™ Gr,.nt of special p;3y Rs.35/- 
Divisir'n Clerks in the
strai.ive Offices-question tn
the fHount of special pay should be takun in­
to account in the fixation of pay on promotion 
in tiho revised scale-Lecision regardin[i.

dated^“ l!i989 1 ? nJcess-

rSefrod'So SfroLL 'fe^airo 'drboon  elxiuluV.r^iaFtMTr-^rfice 

letter of even hur4bar'datud l b .i 2 ,o^.  ̂ | ^
■—  , s '

D a /-One* General Hall i;tr (F) .

Copy o f  Board's !«);>»>• Bbto G .M s V l  Indian P.-.dl«..ys rjnd copy to others. .

S a x - t t - *  » i s , « r s * ! « n .
promotion in 'Lha.ravisud sc;.:lt>-Deciyxon ro(.,,.a .1

d t . a ' l t n n n d p  whp^1 h . 4 o | | | ^ 2 ' L | ^ U

U p p e r  Division. 01. rks Consoqutmt upon iurlomonta-

' o f  w  p V ci- isslo n  r ;^o „n ia i .,n s .

the quukion :aro so ̂ whether ,q_so betcJcan into'
doubled with effect from x.l.l9or n- tter h;is been considered
account for fiz inon on been decided

in consultation Division Clerks in the i'Jon-bacreta--
th::t in respect of th. J p - r J ^ ^  special pay of
riat Administr itivb ° f  ^.,y rc pronotud to next
P5 . 70/-P.rn, in the h.visod bc^.i.. P f  t.Jion into

hish^r ° subject to thu conditions

,r/n°t?fni“ in fhi.MinistW'^ s lo. t. r''o f mnbor. dt. £7.1 1 . 1 ^ .  •

?u'-Vifgiord>-r3 t >:-s off'xt froM 1 .1 .19®^*

Ihis h ,3 tho S'JC .i n •,)i: th., Pr.sidollt.

.::iii.'i v ir s ic n  v ;ill fo llo w .



(3

BEFORE THE GEMTRAL iUJIINISTEia^IVE TRIBUNAL,ALLAHABJU3, 
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Registration O.S* No. . . of 1989*

R.P.Katiyar & others  ........Petitioners.

Versus

Union of India & others  ........^PP* Parties-
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(-% per photostat copy of the judgement 
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tli

..a.

•V-

Cenlral Admnsiiallve Jiitimal Oecisi
' ' . I ■ .

pnblisli below decisions of

Minisify of Fimr c/FccI to by tlic .......... '' '
I 1  ̂ oft,nance. • rrn-.M,,,,! ,|,, ,,

I 2. CcntrnI Adniinintrativo t  i  ̂ i  ̂  ̂ *' 'I '
pa Dcncli Dcllii H ........  ' "  '

fcrj channel of fenresen^Jr’ 
etc,|. but allowiJ/ T ?

» ! if' 'ey... !,:
PAT

lUll.S

foru r  fthevT ""

5 ^ £ § i i ? S £Janukry, 1989. • !“ it week of

198“ '“" '': '', ''’ '^ '''' "-jor J...U.,,,

f ' U t : H o n ’tte  a ,  P .S ,i„ iv .s „

A p U ic llo n  Nos, I652 IO J657/8S (F ,.

3 vU r i:.V. s,

(Ap 

I Supervi
Dam

' Knncni
,^:*apul|a, 6. G .V . Sumlara Kan,

U l ) , O/o î osUnastcr General,

Applicamt

by iu i t ^ r T Z Z V 'r  1""'’ ’"I"- ”"''

a Circle

(Sri .M S. P«dnjaraj«iah Ad!"octr,

Fob. 1969
foie-Admin

<)RI)|,|(

^ ......‘I M <11.1 rip, ■* 'r' ' "
ĈIC1 Ki/) ( /I 1,/M , |(Mv(/

;jvv:;; : ,™'
" ’<̂y >‘crc d.auinp 5fc( ,.-,| 
pradc of line. Tlic, i,„t .i,, -V- milio
to US(J nns lixcil uitliciif t i ' 
the spccinl j ay o| Kc w' •H'K'Unf

ihnveir.! L  L  , ]'] L')
.'■9. *987 clec.dnl .IkM 5 coVl ' v\  ̂
ing nlloucxJ to li])c 5 j, ' -̂V- I'o

complc,vnnd iniroiianl n - , , " ' " k  o( n,„,c 
. inlo account in li.\ijip4j ,j ;,',, ’̂fnlcn

liirlicr fi'st (o \\)ii( h |l:c\ wri  ̂ I H u ;  jkm

I'C dio\> >1 1- I II I c !  ̂ ll
Mid I , M ’ ManintU |n,i ,1Mill J CM . . 'II 1(1 Mil,

lli'sntdn \v;!s n'a(V , , I .'‘ •■'i’' "( Ji cir

'I'c'cforc. (Iniiid II,c l ip, ,, " ' K-
special pav for i|,r >'l

r->v n.LSU. I he conu'nt,., ! ? 2
Iliaf llii-v lia\c I'd.. ,/ ■'rplHanl̂

f"c,ely l-ccau.c ,lc, vne ; ; ; ' ' , ' 'i i ' . 'i i n s l  
Ith'r (n 1.9 I'JJv'-:

s Nini/iMHlaiali, Ilu-iiiM Sliri
•iiat ilaŝ i(:ai(i(>„ ,,/ n. "

' ' v ? < . s n n . i a l l »«■

5 Me M'u.l o; , '
•'̂ I'i'icnir ( („„t i;, J) , N A K i/ a

ofJndia AiRjQ83SC' IM) '

o f .l.e a p p L  ,V - tl'c c h i,,, _



/ r

to

R r 35/ - .v .M o  be taken into nccounf for tl,c
onp,o,no.ion

was issued ns a r n u lt  o f nrb itt itipn fitm ng oui

‘o come into force uni fixed 
t 1  '".f® "^0 '’niity u ith  Uic nrhilralion 

t of a

Jmlh 71'!"'?'
K9. I585 p rior (q

f ''* ! ' coni'cnlicns 
carrfully. whatever (I,c mctliod by H ;,id i the

Rs. 35/- fo r /ixotion o f pay in the h ic l.' r nn<» 
no in lc liignb ic di/Tefcnlia it discernible in cla.s-

p̂o»-o>cd to Lsu t  
a n e ra  parti^cular dale. On the faUo o f i le  
judgement o f  tho Supreme Course in Nakra’j
G o ^ m  ♦"‘^*1 convc)cd in
OovtTnrnent o f  India s Id le r o f  I -9- I 987 cm

promoted on or aRer

S l S ?7 ^  o f  fndia’j  letter o f
^ J * ‘ 5| 7_ ic la tm g  to the date from w h ii h the

Sif cVrr" 77 to avoid
the charge o f  discrim ination, fo r ,  to hold

Si S l h  anomalous situation
in which persons promoted lain woiiM pet

*’k ^ • Ptomolcd cailicF
C d ? a i 'b 5 Z ;i ‘ ff'ccaseof thejformer special 
pay draw by them in the lower po,̂ t-Tst;iU;n in-

o|
to account ntul 1I1I5 w (,„),t (j.^ , , i ' r
equality. ^

5. A  q u fM io ij-  flrosc ii<; i.» ulK il ct ii„.c,.
f i m i S n » c j e t l c ( l „ n  the pron.Krof 
i/ni atmn (-ONcrnment o f India's letter n llou -

r̂ x nJTn'. r -  r- 'I'c f. I rof
n x .np m .ti3l pay ,n  the hinhcr r< "t i , J |
issued on 1-9-1987 and lecci^cd in the olI\,To

■Thc..,,Mc^w,nld

z  T '^ 'n  ‘i"
app/.cnnls founded on fliic icitcr  ̂ 7 |'k- (mwmI^ 
applical.ons I,a^ca^l hcTn ( i l „ l  o „  7- l ( ) . | i s 8 ' 
and so should he regarded ;is u d l  in limc,

6-, ^ n ^ iy 'v o r , | ,c n | , „ ,p  „
dccsion rendered by me in sin.il.,, c iu  n .n.i „
m R. Japunna.han V. h.-p.Mv l) i ,n , . . r

di.ect therrspondentslo (j( ih c in .ii; ,/ n v  of •

o. 7= 'T,',,"' "-"'iw'i i-,i ;'„„i.

t.io (Inlcs o f Ihcir promotion to that pia,fi- 1 .Hnu
’"  “ ^ ^ ' ' . ‘ "■ ^ -^ rc c ia l pay d . a L i V  It,
pnor to l.cir promotion. Actual pnv on ih i. 

fro n T q  Q rV " '" i
fm  h l o r I ■’ 'W ll- l  rp a v a l.ic
lor the per od p rior to I.V.l'JRS |h c  r . iv , „
dcnf.t are-d,reeled to cifcct payment o f n. cm .

order u lih in  three m ',? ,;,: 
from the dale o f receipt o f  this order.

^ - 7. ? 'ic npplicntioiis me di^po<:c<| ol om fi,,. 
above,c^,s ,ca>i„5 0,o

V v V ^
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NORTH iiu.STErii; xi ÎLWAY

No, E/22

Addl.Glv 
All HOI

3/PC/86/2 Ptll/IV

Office of the 
General Manager(p), 

Gor^hpur.
Dated; 0  /9/1989.

All DRMs 
All Extra Divl. Officers ) 

•^ 1 1  Personnel Officers )

) N.. S. .Railway,

Grant of Special Pay of Rs,35/-* per month to the 
[JDCs in the non-sect^, administrative Office - 
ciuestion_whether this amount should be, taken into 
account in the fixation of pay on promotion - 
Decision regarding.

A copy of Rly.Board's letter No.pcIII/79/Sp/l/UDC dt.2 ,8.89 
r^ceiTOld under their letter No,PCIII/79/SP/l/<ifc»DC dt. 5 .9.89 both 
in Hindi & English is forwarded for information, guidance and necp- 

fs^ary action. Board's letters dt. 11.7.79 & 27.11.87 as referred"^ 
(to therein ha^already been circulated vide this office letter of 

iiber E/2/3/?C(73)/6-Pt.II/IV dt. 2iu7.79 VPC/86/P/iV
3^12»87 resDftcti^relV. r  ̂ '

even nu 
dated 1

i t „

Ctopy of 
All GMs

Su

for GENHRiiL MaI'JAGERXP)

Bd. >a letter Nd.FGiri7?9/SPA/UDG dt. 2 . 8.89 addressed to 
& othei^s,:^ .

>s Grant of Special Pay of P>s.35/- per mouth to the Upper 
Division Clerks ifi, tliu non ifst^*ative
Offices <- qn<-.ri.5,>n viirither this amount, should be taken 
into account in the fixation of pay on promotion - Dc-io.v 
regarding. ' ‘

^ le r e n c e  is invited to this_I4inistry«s letter of even number 
T vî ' which the s.yooinl .pay of Rs,35/- p.m. paid to Hv

ri-4 (n«rks has been T for t*3 vat inn of nay on
27

Efivisi-.n Cl pries nas Deen io.u..;u lor rj vat inn of pay on nroviot ion' 
I . 9 .B5 , Afrrir>vua by^this dcrvi.qionj a n'.rubor 01' UDOS* who' 

while di[awing Bi>onial pay of Rs. 35/~ p.m. were prouvoi-̂ ed to hieher
■>*rviy-v 4 . ^^ % r, 'or'  ̂ n , wyxy pro\Tvor,ed to hifyhpr

posts p^ior to 1 .9 «8p and whose pay on prorrKDtion was fixed without- 
taking into account the spocial pay of Rs.35/-, filed a ir ?
 ̂- Claiming that thetr pay should also b e '^ e d  S i n . ^ ? S o  "o-o/ 

special pay of te.35/- as their Juniors who have boon '
 ̂ 9»o!i) are getting higher pay. 1 ■ -

C.aT 
""t he

a ft Cl­

in con 31
t hat - pa,y 
terms oi

Thel .iudgement of CaT delivered in this case has been ex^min' 
n3i Itation with I4inistry of Finance .nd it has been decidS"^
T\oV r*i T T.hricrri TTi/ic* -T.inrv _____ •  ̂ . . .r-.- TTf'/- Ciliu XU nas Deen aecided

04 those UlXJs wno were drawing special pay of in
this Ministry’s letter No.PCIII/79/SP/l7fJDG dated 1 1 .7 .7c
promoted to higher posts prior to 1 .9.85  and who fulfil tr

conaitxous mentioned in this Ministry's letter No.PGlII/VO/qp/i/ir-
at. 2 * 1 1  .*87 re-±ixed on national basis from the date of " ■

4, ' f c l o n  h v  t a k i n c r  t h a  c - n o r . i  o ' l  ^  n„ c - / a  u xr)rojj!<.'tio 
te;!<3frt 
Qi:y arre

•u j. f  ̂ I, “auj-wuctJ. ocibxb iiom one aate or -ti']
n by^taking the special pay of Rs.35/» into account ,and accu 
ma  ̂ be allowed to them only from l*Q.8‘i uithnnt. 
ars... .

SSAij,

I



IQ

■I

J

f^m i-vit'tfc^i* p 5 T i^  ^  Mr

t̂ fqcTf ̂  35/- ̂  '̂ ■̂nT-
■: m ] qfRt^' fTtrir̂ T T̂; tiRt 'noHi

- 4t ^ 1̂ - ^WSr"^ 1 ^

^  ^ 27-1 l-8;7 ^  T̂ î  iT ̂ ]̂ T ̂
1«  ¥fr kiWT 35/- ̂  » T
1.9-85 ^ cffR^i qr t o  ^ ^  ??r I w

■: tr M r  ^  3 5/ t o  1̂
' -1-9-8 5 1%  ̂  qfr qr m"<?ftc’. ti '̂tr ̂  w  qr t ^ T  t o

35 /- - ^ m  t o  ^  t|iF fdBT %  tr iH^Tci l̂iT f^T  T nr,

WH. n ^TT ^  m U^T ,^-i

^  33/[ t ^  t o  ^  1̂ ^T ^HT

^  1 9̂:-8.5 , ̂  :^'’TTFa, crfRcl':!? ^  ;Pf^ t o  !l Tt J 1

t  ^ : '>l̂- %"' ci% ’̂ V ' W  ^  t!iWt ^T ^ R ,

^  •'I 1-7-79 $ ^0 i?f'!̂*TTT/79/^-^/
3 5/- I-O t o  !l it ^ "i-̂T 1-9-85 ?l t^.^T.qtr &T ^
Tf̂- ^  ^ 1̂ ^ ^  27-1 1-87 ^ ^0 t^-^-TTT/79/^-^-/ i/^-^*^'

^  ^ fp c ! qtT I  , .3}T^m qx:.35/- ^  » T .  t o

' ^ v3̂ ,  ?iTtr5r ^  <p: I^^T

- f

I >» •*,»'» '• ■ , 3̂ 1 • ,

;3#  ^ K T # n ‘M  1-9-85 tr -fr fvai

(F ^i- W ^P l) 

^pfqr^ iH^Tc^jto 'StfTpt-

/
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N.E.RAlDvfAY

No.
' / 2/  ■ 

£ /213 /P C /8^P t .

OFFICE OF mii; 
GENERAL, manager (P) 

GORAKHPUR.

Dated: 7 ' •9*1989^

J .  M l

AddjliGeneral Managers ̂
All, Head ^of l^epartrnents,
All Divisiofial-Railway Managers, 

JSxtra Divisional, Officers. 
Personnel, Officers,

N»E|«> Railway.

■a.

"Sub;- R^-ARP)Rules, 1986-3teppihg up. of, 
seniors vindef, Np^-; gf Rule '

, 7(1)-Clarifications reparding.

w Rly*Bd's letter No.PC-JV/89/RS RP/2 dt.

-  inforrrlauW, guidance an.

for G E N E f^  m a n a g e r (p)

Of; Railway.. B̂ qard-’.s- let;ter..iNo...pc~.iv/GO/RSRP/ 2  dated 17v 8 .8 ‘:> 
addressed to The .General! Managers, A ll Indian Railways Sc othert

Sub j. RS (Rp) Rules, 188 6 -i Stepping up of pay
of seniors under Note 7 of Rule 7(1)- 
Clarif ications regarding.

Attention . is invited to Note 7 below Rule7(l)of the Railwa.^ 
^ervioe;^ {Ri:r,7iRo<̂  I-̂ y) Pnles, 1986 where a .senior Railway servant ' 
pranbted to a higher pof; i- h<-̂ fn.rp tlie 1st day of -Tauiiary,1986 draw:- 
less j^y in the revj.sed scale th-nn his junior v;ho is pronoted to 
tte higher .post on or after the 1st day of January, 1986, the pay 
Of t̂ ie senior is stepped up to an aiiion,h.f- c»<,nal to the nav as fivp'' 
£ «  his junior in that higher p ^ f  Such Tp
if the anonialy has arisen as a result of the appn^R+-inn of the 
provisions of Rule 2m «  n> ' or any other rules or ordc
regulating pay fixation on such pr^^vK.H.on in the revised scale
vis-^-vis the fulfilment of other conOi.tlons mentioned therein. T- 
anonaly can be said to exist only if a senio.v. rxnpioyee, drawing 
equal or more pay than his .junior in tae lower post and oro/ ofed 
earlier .‘Starts drawing less pay than such junior pra.r^^d later 
on regular basjs» Further, two employees are sai/i to be drawinq 
equal pay if they ha^;e been drawing pay atl same stage with same 
dateHof incremente in case the junior has been drawing the same 
pay xjitlri date of. increment earlier then senior, then senior rat 
be sdid to have been drawing equal pay and hence no anonaly. ^

There may be ins tances'where the pay of a senior Railway 
servant has been allowed, to be stepped up equal to iunior even 
gh there was no anomaly because the senior had no o;^,casion to 
more or equal, pay than junior in the lower post. Such stepninq 
wnerever allowed should be rectified.

Contd. ■2/-
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( As per photostat copy of ifes one of 

the indentiaalrepresentations dated 

22.9.89 suteiitted by the petitioner 

no. 5 , annexed hereto.)
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The C^mral Hanai:«r(P), 
N«S«I^llvay, Ssa^B«a2orakhpur •

lbg9aghfj3RMfPVl,7^,

Sir,

Eflgg-Stepplng up of the pay ef seniors oqual t# 
t o  Junior. 

Rtfj* pur  Idtter nlIV213/PC/86/2/Pt.I/IV
In tiras of Rly.Boffirdts lottor no.PC-lV/-'.

39/RS/RP/2  4t . 1 7 . 8.39 .

sabalsslon Is as un^ri-

1« Ihat as a e!!tork I aia drawing lessor pay than tbal̂
of my junior wh®s© pay Is Bs.1720/- on 1.9.83 as a result of
r©-fixatlon vide DRMCP)/OT*s ©rd®r dt.26.6.89,wl»ro as m  
pay on that 4at© was Es.AwIt only.

2e That I  m  sonlor la appolntasnt as clork as well as
W promotion as Sr.ddrk and Bsad clork was oado prior to srr 
funloroAt ©wry stago prior to 1 . 1.86 my pay was hlgh#r than 
that ©f say jualor(Shrl B.B.saxona,2&,clerk).This Is cloar 
fr@0 cosparfttlvo position appond®d bo low i*

} ®je sta^s g In caso of () In caso of

fi Applicant fi Junior(B.B.
-«_ •-»«. V  .Jaaa oa).

1 . ^pelntnsnt as clerk .............

2. Prok^tlon as Sr.Clerk.................

^.pay ag ST'̂ 'Sl̂ erk on 1 . 10 .'8if ____

'?.Pay as m,Cl®rk ®n 1.10.85 foo‘*6Jf/-4-35/«S.P.
Q .  ^  x I (a^H?r.Chrk)

»n 1 . 10 .8 6 .........

*B 1 ; 10 .8 9 ..........^
«*«. •«. •«•«. •„  •_  •„  ♦«. •_  •_  .-S— ♦« •— •—

3 . That ln» vlsw of abovs I fulfill all tto conditions 
^ntlo® d  im  the Board®s ILettar dt.17.3,S9 cited abwo and 
as such I do^rve to teive ban®fit ©f stepping up of pay oqual 
t® W  junior-.

That as a rosttXt of ro-structurlng onforcod with 
rotrospoctlVB ©ffect fr®B I  was promoted straightway
©n tte post ®f Bad clerk vld» ordor dt.30.g <8̂ #l;ifeo^Tr«acb- 
ing U  qy tu!pn t® avail spl.pay ®f Hs.3^/-,wlth the result I 
was deprived frea the benaflt ®f spl.pay In fixation ®f ly 
pay t® ths pest ®f Hsad clork^Thls sortfall In igy pay Is the 
result ©f rQ-stractarlng»s effect.On principle of equality 
and pr®vlai^n lavfths senior san In n© cas<*‘ be given 
les^scr pay thta his junior,as such anoraally naeds rectified.

Oontd.• • • .2



I

-J-

I hav^ svery h®p«8 that y@ur g®©̂  ©fflces will d» t» 
m m m  fflis®aall|: sfiM ab©T« as @arly as ptssibl© putting It 
up at apprwiats l«v®l,s© that tte Initial pay In such ca^s  
aay alia b® ®n n§tl®Kal Ijasls Isemlng sp®clal pay
irswn prl@r t® pr®®ftti®n ®n th® p®st Bad cl«rk aai actual 
b©nsfit ®f rsflxatl&a ®f pay t® Hlghsr p®st fsay klneily be 
all®i«j#d trm  as was In eas® »f ajy junlws pr»»«tid

a M  afttf ani als® ss&3§ slsdar acti»n ts belnj;
in cas® ©f seni@rs prftm^tgd prl®r t« 1 ; 9 *85>.

2 %

l^th rsgaris*

c s ~ ^Y@urs Bmthfully

>
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C.G ,Case No* 52/92

7 .3 ,9 2 o/

.-f- Q

Hon’ ble Mr.ETustice U .C .Srivastava, V .C ,

Hon*bie Mr. K.Obavva, A .M ._______ ____________

' Issue notice t© the respondents/contan ptners 

to §i,ow cause as to '^py. the contempt may not be |

initiated a§ainst them in non-compliance of the directip-n f 

^iven by this T r ib u n ^  vide its judgment dated 5 .5*92  [

in OeA.No. 286/89 the copy of which is.. iaM- t<3 have |

been, served on them. To show cause personally or 

through some Advocate .©n the contenpt application 

which sha 11 bS considered on 1 2 .1 0 .9 2 ,

P
A .V . V .C .

(AR)

%
>Kio 9vW-l^

^  'S''-—

u  \lb

\vsuV>S^

•n e V ' ^ V o —

ay-A'^y-^.

i



I

GSNTML ADMIKISTEATIVE TRIBUNiiL . 
LUCKNOW BuiNGH. LUCKNOW

Original Application No. 52 of I992

Vishv.-a Nath Singh ..............  Applicants.

Versus

Sri Aslam Mahniood lias . . . . _____ RresDondsnts

%

. C1

T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice U.G.srivosttva, V.C.

Hon'ble Mr, K.Obayya, iL.M. -

The complaint IE of the applicant is that the 

direction given by this'Tribunal vide its 

judgement dated 5. 5.1992 and although time for thf 

same has agi&ep^d by moving an application for 

taking action a gair.st the respondents No. 1 & 2

under contempt of let. The respondents were

V '

directed that the applicant offhis c&se was 

also be given benef it similar othei^o^gj’
' I,

i .e.  35 on the basis and.that is special 

pay so as to to be taken into account in 

fixationof pay from the date of promotion I 

Foth respondents have filed their CA and 

a copy of the order indicating that the 

direction given by the Tribunal has been 

complied with and notionally and those amount 

notionally given consequential benefits 

have been given and that the result of the 

applicant has been able to get arrears also.
ej\P

Accordingly notices discharged and c.

case consigned.

,A.1

W

V.C
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. ■ --H I I  THE CENTRAL ADfflNISTlUTIVE TRIBUNAL aLLAHABaD

BENCH AT LUGKNW

Civil Contempt Case . I992,

u

■i.'.

Vishwa Nath Singh ,,  ^

Versus

Sri Aslam Mahfflood and others

INDEX

31. No. Particulars

Petitioner

Respondents

Page lo.

o

“1 • Contempt Petition

2 . Affidavit

f ^  '^°py of Appln,, dated

Sth'tlly.^wf toed

o r ia l S v  L ;  differanoe01 salary due to the petitioner

1 -  6 

7 - 12_

1$  - 1 g

14  - 2 (̂

2t-

23

Dated : Lucknow: 

Aug. 4, 1992.

Counserfor the Petitioner
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IM THE CBNTEAL ADmNISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAB

BENCH AT LUCKNOW

U

4

■yr- ,

Civil Contempt Gaae No, 1 992

Arises from non-implementation of the 

judgement, dated 5th May, I992.

Passed in 0*A, No* 2^6 of 1 9^9,

Vishwa Nath Singh, aged about 57 years,

Son of late M,L. Singh, posted as Office

Supdt, in the office of Divl, Railway

Manager (Commercial), North Eastern Railway,

Lucknow.
Petitioner

Versus

( 1 ) Sri Aslai)! Mahmood, Divl, Railway

Lucknow#

Sri Mohan Lai, Chief Personnel Officer, 

NER, in the office of General Manager, 

her, Gorakhpur,

r

C o n t d . , . , , .  2 /-



(3) Sri S,M*N. Islsjn, Senior Divl.

Personnel Officer, NE Railvfay, Divl. 

Office, Lucknow,
Hespondents

¥

Llti'i-ION ^NplHJgCTipN 17 OF THE ADMT?JISTRATTVF. 

TRIBUNAL ACT 1985 READ IJTTH Rlir.R I. nv nmwD.,

^ I S B g T R m r o jR T O  (COMTliMPT OF nnpRTal rtit.r.̂  iq<!A

(1 )

The petitioner most respectfully subndts as under

That the petitioner has filed an application D/S 1? 

of the Administrative Tribunal Act, I9S5 , vide 

Mo. 286 of 19 8 9 , olaiiiiing the special pay and 

fixation of pay and this Hon-ble Court was pleased 

to allow the said claim. Tide Judgement, dated 

5th May, 1992 with the following observations

"The respondents have contested the claim of the 

applicant and have made certain references of decided 

=ases bj. this Tribunal and ha^e pleaded that the 

special pay of P.. 3 5 /- was to be given on the basis 

of seniority/suitability rtteh with specific orders

to perfo™ the work on pin p ^ , a  seats, i .e . to 

deal with the complex nature of Vork, but the 

applicant could not receiveHhat type of special pay 

because they were promoted straight way on the post of



Head Clerk as a result of restructuring of the 

ministerial cadre* The benefit of special pay of 

Rs« 35/- which was earlier Es, 70/- \ms given to those 

senior clerks who remained drawing Es, 35/70 as 

special pay in fixation of their pay on promotion to 

higher grades. Those who were not drawing special 

pay of Rs# 35/70 were not found entitled for the 

benefit of this fixation of pay in higher grades.

This matter has engaged the attention of this Tribunal 

earlier also after referring various other decisions 

of the Tribunal* ¥e have taken the view in 0,A, No*3? 

of 1991 Hari Saran Shanker SriTastava versus Union 

of India and others decided on 25.3*1992 in which it 

has been held that this benefit cannot b© denied to 

the applicant also and there is no intelligible 

definition that qualifying persons who were promoted 

%|efore and after a particular date. Consequently it 

was directed in this case that the respondent shall 

give a benefit of special pay of Es* 35/- on notioral 

basis to the applicant and this sspecial pay of Rs, 35/- 

shall be taken into account in the fixation of pay 

from the date of promotion to the higher post. This 

application is allowed in terms of very same directions 

in the above ease and the re3pond^^%:are directed to 

do the same vd.thin a period of two months from the 

date of communication of this order# Ho order as to the 

costs.

Gontd, 4/-
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(2) That the aforesaid judgement was passed in the

presene© of the Goulsels of both the parties and 

after the pronouneement of the aforesaid judgement 

'the petitioner has served the copy of the judgement 

passed by this Hon»ble Tribunal to the Divl, Railway 

Manager (P), N # . Lucknow, A vide application, dated 

iSth May, I992, along with the copy of the judgement 

dated 5th May, I992, A true copy of the application 

dated May, I992 along with the copy of judgement 

dated 5th May, 1992, is attached herewith as 

Annex, No« 1 to this petition.

(3) That this Hon^ble Tribunal, vide judgement dated 

5th May, 1992, has directed to the respondent ' 

for complying the judgement within a period of two 

months from the date of the eoraraunication of the 

order. But the opposite party after the lapse of 

of a period of two months frx)ra the date of 

communication has not yet complied with the 

judgement of this Hon^ble Tribunal. As per 

directions of this Hontble Tribunal the judgement 

should have been complied with upto iSth July, I992 

since the petitioner has communicated the judgement, 

dated 5th May, 1992 , vide his application, dated 

1^.5*92, to the respondent ,

That the 0pp. Party No. 1 is the Divl. Railway 

Manager In Charge of the Divj.sion and 0pp. Party Wo.

C o n t d * . 5/-
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(5)

2 ana 3 are the Chief Personnel Officer and Senior

DlYislonal Personnel Officer and they are duty bound

to comply vath the judgement of this Hon'ble

Tribunal but the respondemt wilfully has not complied

with the directions of this Hon'ble Tribunal. As

such, the respondents by not complying the

directions of this Hon'ble Tribunal has cor^itted 

tne civil contempt of Court.

That as per direction of this HSn-ble Tribunal

the difference of salary due to the petitioner as

calculated by the petitioner with effect from

0«.. 1985 to June 1992 is Bs. 13 0 3 1.5O. The
statement of difference of salary due to the

petitioner is attached herewith as Annexure Kn o 
to this petition,

^ a t  the General Manager Personnel has issued a

c-oular, dated 1 5 .I.9O for payment of arrear of
special pay of

‘ J«rty has not paid the

a-ears to the petitioner and even after the

^^- tio n  Of this Hon-ble Tribunal also has not paid 

j e a r  in compliance with

e Tribunal. A true copy of cll=i,«lar. dated
15 th Jan., 1990, i 3 attached herewith as Annexe. Mn. 

to this petition. ‘

C o n t d . . ^ . 6 / -
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( 7 )

(8 )

That the applicant has not filed any other 

Gonterapt application before this Hon^ble Tribunal,

That under the GireurastanGes stated above, it is 

expedient in the interest of administration of 

judtice that this Hon^ble Tribunal may please to 

issue notice to the opposite party for Goimnitting 

the contempt of this Hon^ble Tribunal by not 

complying directions of this Hon^ble Tribunal 

given in jud.gement, dated 5th May, 19 9 2 , contained 

in Annex. No. 1 to this petition.

WHEREFORE it is most respeetfully prayed that this 

Hon’ble Tribunal may please to issue notiee to the respondent 

for eommitting the eontempt of this Hon'ble Tribunal by not 

eoraplylng the directions of this Hon'ble Tribunal given in 

OA Mo. 236 of 19S9, dated 5th May, 1992 , sno motu or this 

application be treated as informtion for coimitting the 

contempt of this Hon-ble Tribunal.

Dated : Lucknow: 

, 1992 .
Counsel for the Applicant."1
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IN TIIE CENTRAL ADMINISTR.<ITIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAD 

BENCH AT LUCKNOW

Civil Contempt Case Mo,......... . 1992

Arises from non.implementation of the 
judgement, dated 5th Mayip I992.

Passed in OA No. 2^6 of 19^9.

^•^^ffChwa Nath 3 in ^ • • • « • «

Versus

? Sri Aslara Mahraood, Divl. Riy.

; Manager, NER, Ashok Harg, Lucknow 

and others

Petitioner

0pp. Parties

M T W C T rajiJJFPORT OF C0H?Et^T APPTTo.,.Tn,.,

I , VJshwa Math iSingh, the above named petitioner, 

do hereby solemnly affira on oath and state as under

That the deponent Is the petitioner in the 

aforesaid contempt case and is fuUy conyersant

With the facts deposed herewith.



(2) That the petitioner has filed an application 

U/3 19  of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 19S5, 

vide OA No. 2B6 of 19^9, claiming the special 

pay and fixation of pay and this Hon*ble 

Tribunal was pleased to allow the said claim, 

vide judgement, dated 5th May, 1992, with 

the following observations

”The respondents have contested the claim 

of the applicant and have made certain references 

of decided cases by this Tribunal and have pleaded 

that the special pay of Rs. 35/- was to be given 

on the basis of seniority/suitability with 

specific orders to perform the v;ork on pin pointed 

seats, i*e* to deal with the complex nature of 

work, but the applicant could not receive that 

type of special pay because they were promoted V 

stright way on the post of Head Clerk as a result 

of restructuring of the ministerial cadre. The 

benefir of special pay of Hs* 35/- which x-ias 

earlier Es* ?0/- was given to those senior clerks 

who remained drawing Bs. 35/70 as special pay 

in fixation of their pay on promotion to higher 

grades. Those who were not drawing special pay 

of Rs. 35/70 were not found entitled for the 

benefit of this fixation of pay in higher grades* 

This matter has engaged the attention of this 

Tribunal earlier also after referring various
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o th e r  d e c is io n s  o f  th e  T r ib u n a l.  We have taken

t h e 2 e „ i n O A H o . . 7 o f 1 9 9 1 H a « S a r a n 3 h a n k e r

‘ O f In d ia  and o th e rs

^ e o id e d  on 25 . 3 . t 992 in  „H ie h  i t  has been h e ld

also and applicant

;  intelligbile definition tf .t

r^rson. Who were p„.oted before ana 

er a partismar date. Consequently it was 

dirested in this ease that 

a benefit of s p e c ia l pay o f  Hs. 35/ .
ba?i» )■« tu on notional

to the applicant and this special 

=hall be taken
-nto acGoount in the f-Tv̂-r- • 

from the iat« «x^tion of pay

r ‘ “ ‘ “  -  •  ■ ' “ •

directions in the abore case and the

directed to do the '’̂ ^Pondents are
° 10 the same within a period of’ ^

from the dats nf ® “onths
date of coiiraunication of thi = ^

'°M e r  as to the costs... "  ^

Jhat the aforesaid judgement was passed in the 

~ e  Of the coulsels of both the p a r t L  . 

after the pronouncement of the aforesaid 1 d
the i oresaid judgement

p e t i t io n e r  has served  th e  copv o f  i-h= .

-P-'^sad by t h i s  H o n -b le  T r ib u n e , .  “

Manager (P) NER 1  . ' ' °

May. 1992, a long  w ith  a c o p . o f  t h e H ? .  
da ted  5th  May, ,993 ^  _  W dse-Bent,



k

dated I t o  &Iay, 1992, along vdth a copy of judgement 

dated 5th May, 1992, is attaehed herewith as 

Annex. No, 1 to this petition.

(4) That this Hon^ble Tribunal, vide judgement, 

dated 5th May, 1992, has directed to the 

respondent for complying the uudgement within a 

period of two months from the date of the ©oramuni- 

cation of the order. But the opposite party after 

a lagse of two months from the date of eommunication 

has not yet complied with the judgement of this 

Hon’ble Tribunal. As per directions, the judgement 

should have been complied with upto iSth July,

1992 since the petitioner has communicated the 

judgement, dated 5th May, 1992, vide his application, 

dated 1?^*5.92, to the respondent#

That the Opp* Party No, 1 is the Divl, Rly.

Manager in charte of the Divn. and 0pp.Party No.

2 and 3 are the Chief Personnel Officer and Senior 

Divl, Personnel Officer and they are duty bound 

comply with the judgement of this Hon^ble 

Tribunal but the respondent wilfully has not complied 

with the directions of this Hon*|>l@ Tribunal. As

such, the respondent by not complying''^he directions 

of this Hon’ble Tribunal has committed the civil 

contempt of Court.
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(6 )

(7)

■p this Hon^ble Tribunal 
That as per direction of this

nf salary due to the petitioner 
.he differenoe of sal y

oal^ulated by the

1QQ2 is B.S* 1 3 0 3 ^ * 5 0 *
O o t . ,  1935 t o  June 1992
3tate»e.t 0.  a m r e n o e  of .axary aue to t . ^  ^

petitioner is attached herewith as Annexur 

to this petition.

.he aeneral Manager Personnel has issued a 

oir«>lar. dated 15.1.90 for payment of arrear 

special pay of 35/- P«r month ^ t h  e f f e c t  from 

1.9.35 hut the Opp. Party has not paid the arrears 

to the petitioner and even after the direction o 

,M s  Hon^hle Tribunal also has not paid the arrear 

in  compliance m t h  the direction of this Hon 

Tribunal. A true copy of circular, dated 15th

Jan., 199®, is attached herewith as Annex. No. 3

to this petition.

That the applicant 

^ppliaatioa befoj.g

< s :  N
t o

% -

%

or oa^

h >iy

’0.
'0

' % V

% 'Or
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complying directions of this Hon»ble Tribunal 

given in judgement., dated 5th Mayy 1992, contained 

in Annex. Mo, 1 to this petitiqO

Dated : Lucknow: 

Aug.5 , 1992.

^  If
Deponfe

reRIFICATTOM

I, the aaf aforesaid deponent do hereby solemnly

verify that the contents of paras ...........  a^e true

to my personal knowledge and those of paras .Y ............ 7

of this affidavit are believed to be true.

Signed and verified this on 4th day of August, 1992

in the High Court eompound. Hothing material is false.

So help me God.

Dated : Lucknov;;

Aug. ^7 1̂992,
S olem p Iy^ lfiT iR rd  before

Depoi^ent

vho is idcotiHcd by %;!ari ,.Ô Vr̂  S
, .... ....... ^

i sa-i/fird uss-t^A! ty ca^dciflg ihd  ̂ '
■r*'

itfpOBtBt that he wp'f,'iTiauit3 tas cofc'.attl^

IMT this ftffidsirit V:'iucli Las bc£,;» 

t«|Uai&cd Uj liiBi-



«5. r.

SLvl. n 7atonft9«i<F) 
m m  >*• B> MdiiiMiy, 
LMCkBPW.

•lir.

of Um  pty to %h« • !  aicA

2 U 5 T z * a i r ! “ * "* •* ••*»-to.TO/Motav oii«

Mifi<4bii*fii« o r  iMioli tiiAno%i itnali«t •ivitv 
^fttef tS)Ptt Kty fth.l9f2(oopr onelMt^i)

• • • • • •

* hqgximyi9̂  ytith Uw poVioy of tho

s i s s r s s s i ' s v a a  i S i r „ “ 2 . 'a i n A '
for th« jotuoo • •  I  MM f « p « l K r a r t S  S L S T o f  
•pooUi |M, of t .7 0 ^ g m v i M l  m  fi^iUOB Of

M M t  ^  « n  poifc Of i M  «i«ilU lth  tho
fo*«lt X IMYO to 4Xfe» ! • • •  p«y fchtn «y junioi:**^

..V - . . .  SiAoh tncknow h«0 to d«S9

te«)5/<<>r i>.70/Hi^if«4) tiHiijqptiin xst on no\donAl
b M i . 4IW. ^  ii U l& i

» c i ? . r 2 r : , “« « r *  . ~ ! W i
i ’

___ »n tW# «oniiM%^z to^otf u«%  iittn ^

no. lO.f.tl MiUi l o u a ^
offoot f M  bot teiwfit o f p M ^

0U5A olv«ii ti M  f M  lA O .U  MB siioli nf

^ m r i  bSoSt

a o m  ia  A M  Of^ay jvaion, 

Mlfch

M /M  «bov«. 

fiiiM l8 th.N«y«lM2 .

■oy oioo te^<ts«ni 
xsvjiiAm •S

V

^ i in  •ihoaxoiy

( V. V. aif^h ) 
08X1 

OWBii. ■nnofti,
T.adKnow.
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TRUE CUPY

IN 1ME C e n ’ii^L ;.i:MIMIiiTi<-.TIVE TRIiJiJNAL LUCKNOW BENCH '
i)U ̂ y. f'̂  w •

0 ,/.,286  ot 1989, 

gjr^ P ,K j t iyo X a ^ i-htj I's o . « « . » * « « « a i r o « * « a  • Appl ioti nts«

versus

The union of In-Ua u H  ̂ ochersoo.'............... ,0pp . parties.

Hon*bie J ustice U.CoSrlv'dS tva - Vo Co

( ^  HOn*bie Justice n .C .sr lv a .V .C .j

By means OJ: this appl Ic^ tion, the appllcsants who are 

employees of the ittith tiiastern iiiliway on" working un '̂e'r the 

control of Ulvisional tbilway Mo*nugir( commi.)  has prayed that 

the opposite parties may’ be '^irecte'^’ to re~flx their pay on 

notional basis from the ^ate of their promotion as Hea'^ clerk 

by taking into account the special pjy of Rs»35/70 an'’ "actual 

benefit may be given to them from lo9.85 as has been -̂ one in 

the csase of their juniors so,tFidt they may not get less pay : 

than their juniors as per dJar'^'s or;^er '='ate'=’ 17 ,8 .1989*

■The appllccjnts were appointe- '̂ in itially  as clerk ln^_^ 

the year 19 56 an̂ '̂ promoter^ to the post of senior clerk in 

the year i960 cin-̂ as Kea'^ cleric in the year 198^ an'’ 1985.

The first"three applicants were promote'^ as Hea^ clerk on 
1 .1 ,8 4  an-’* the 1st two on 1.5<.85 arr lo6«85 respectively.

It  haS L>een pointC'^ out iiy the applicants that the 

.junior  incumtents srl '3=a,Saxena who was“ appointe'=' after 

their appointments on 1 .7«58  an<̂  promote'^ to the post of 
senior clerk after them vi'^. 29 .9 .81  an'’ as iiea^ cierk on 

1.2.a.986 has been ^^.awing a Salary on 1 .9 ,1 9 8 8  amounting

_______ to Rs,l720/“ that Is more one what Is applicants are -’ rawing
^^ONlt^^^^^:^hose salary was flja,;^ at KSol COO/-except applicant no, 2 

’ '"^^'lose Salary WaS it;, 1640/-, iVie applJoants submltte'^ a

resentation against the same. ^

"Ihe cai^re restructuring the strength of Hea'^ Clerk 
revlse^^ from 8 to 20 posts an'’ the post of senior clerk 

were in  receipt of ,<s.35/- as special pay an'^^those who
* not receiving that specldl pay,were promote'’ to gethej

» _  —  _ ^ ^  ^ M l ,  j s  ^  4  4  -Ti I  . -V - » » #  I - I •«.  c ?  <3 j i  I

>re ..-w — ----- - --------  ^-uw--- ---  -- , ---
py^'the same ort’ er an'’ this special pay was ma-’ e vl-’ e Boar"’ * . 
or'^er '’ ate-’ 11 .7 ,1979  which was to be given to 10% of the 
Incumbents of a unit on the bosls of seniority cum suitability 
an^ the sal=iry of the applicants was fixe'’ after structuring 

the special.pay of Ks.35/'/0 per month was not taken into 
account which, was given to the junior^lncumtents.it has also 

J>c been pointer’ out that vl-’ e I30ur'’ ‘ s or ’ er '’ ate-’ 17 .8 .1989  has
't\\  been Issued a"clrcul<ir regarding the stepping up of the pay

\  V A  I __________ 4-^ n  f-'. U i i i f i .  '7/ t \ r\ f -  Q o  mr-Ijof seniors un^er Note 7 of Rule 7 (1 ) of Railway services
Revise*’ Pay) Rules ,1986 an--'' even then the upplicants's pay 

has not been flxerT an-’ /^hat is why they h«ve calie'’ the 

cj/ respon-’ ents

CO n t'’ ...........2 \
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Title respon-’ ents have Gonteste^’ the claim of the 
appllocnts a h o v e  md^ee"certain references of -"ecl̂ ’e^  ̂

cases by this Tribunal an-̂  have plea'̂ e-  ̂ that the special 

pay of {<s.35/“WaS ■ to be given on the basis of seniority 

cum suitability  with specific  br-’ ers to perform the work 

on pin pointed seats m i .e .  to '='eal with the complex 

nature of work buttthe appliconts coul'^ not receive that 

type of specicil pay tecause they were promote'^’ strainght 

Way on the post of Hea'  ̂ clerk as result of re-structuring 

of the Minis trial o^i'^re.'lhe oeneflt of special p̂ ŷ of 
Rs.3 5 / “Which WaS earlier to. 70- was given to those^senlor 

clerks who remjine'^ '̂ ra'wj,<'ing Ri>*35/70 as special pay in 

fixation of their pay on promotion to Higher gr^'^'es.

■Ihose who were not ■=’rawing special pay of rs.35 /70  were 

not foun'’ entitle^ for the bnefit of this fixation of 
pay in Higher graces, ihis matter has engage-’ the attention 

of this Tribunal e a r U e r  also after referring various 
other 'decisions of this TriiDunal.we have taken the view 

In  O .A . no ,8'? of ^991 Har Sarah Shankar srivas_tva versus

u n io n  o f  in^’ ia  an^ o th e rs  ^ e c l^ e ^  on ^ . 3a 99| ^ i n  w h ich  
i t  has been he]'^' th a t  th is  b e n e ft  can n c J T l i r ^ n ie ^  by

By the applicant also an'’ there is no intelligible  

'’ Iferenti^'^tSTTqual ifying persons are promote'! B efo re  
an-’ after a particular '’ ate.consequent!y,i t  was ^ Ire c te ^  
in  this case that respon'^ents shall give a bnefit o f 
■special pay of w=,35/“- on notional basis to the a p p lic a n ts  
an-’ this special pay of :u.35/~ shall be taken^lnto 

account in the flxotion of pay from the '’ ate_^6f promotion 

to  the Higher’ pos t. ihis application Is all owe-’ In  terms 

o f  very same 'directions'I n  the above case an'’  the  
respon-’ ents are ^irecte^ to '’ o the same within a p e riod  
o f  two months from the -’ ate of communication o f  this, 

or'’ er.IOD cr^er as to the costs.

J)a ted

( T P S )

May 5 ,1 ^92 . Vice Chairman

C TC
Sdo '̂11 legible)

1 2 .5 .9 2  

deputy i ^ g l s t r a r  

gentral Administrative  'nrlbunal

&inch,
Lucknow.

^  1G F. f L li clc now
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i!i iiic; ;.a-,i:'ij-'A;.i'av3 ■_'.<I3̂ i3̂Jj-li;CK̂-o.'.' bjkgh

LijCia:o...

0..'.. 286 of 1939.

Sri R.P. Katiyar anc ..................................... AppliC'Ti'-s.

V-:rsus

Tr s onior- of I ’a.-'ia « otl.'i^rs............ .............  Op i, r'ditieEj

«
Hnn'hls i-i-'- Ju-tice U .C .5 rivastcve-V.C ,

( Sv Hon.:'.r .Justice b .c .S riv-~r r,cv~--- V .C .)

By TTffions of t'r.is ?;pplicc:tion, the applicants 

v.'ho ere eTiiloyeiS of tr.e Mort!' -Sastcrn Ktilway snd 

working uncer tl'-- control of Divisional r.fjilwey 

ac'er ' (.Coniniprqisl) has prayec' t'-Qt the opposite 

es may be cirectsc-. to re-fiy. ty.eir pay on 

cl basis frOiT, e.c g sz e  of their promotion 

i ClrTk by taking into rccounc the specirJ. pay 

35/7G: sni actual benefit KJty m?y be :-iven to 

frorr 3.9.19S5 as has O:-en cone in bhe c::te of 

heir juniors so tJ at they may not cet less pay than 

their juniors r.s per Boaro's ord?r-dated 17 .S. 1939.

Tl.e applicants were appointee initially as 

a elerk in the yerr 1955 ana proniotsd to the post 

or senior clerk in tKe ye:,r 1930 anc. ,ns Haaa '-Itrk 

in the year 1984 anc" 1985. The first thrse applicants 

v.'sre pro'iotic; as Kaco Cl-;rk on 1.1.1964 anc chs Isst 

tv;o on 1.5.1985 anr j:ns 1.6.19S5 respectively.

±z has bssn pointed out by the applicant- that 

t] e junior incum.Pents S'ri D .S. Sajrens v--: o vias a pointed 

aftr^r thair appoint."entr on 1.7.195S anc prc.TiOacc to 

t;-.e :'Ost of Senior Clsrk after f; ern v iz on 29.9. 1981 

3a:: Cl^rk on i.2.1=’£:6 has a . n cr^win: a 

salaryon 1.2.1900 anujuntinp to 1721/- t: sfe is

more one w: at is cp./licrpts sr? drav-’inr \;!;o e 3 salary 

■':'C - % c  . l o C O / —  c - ; p ' l i c r - i r . t .  n - ’* 2 v. ' ' i , o s0

 ̂ ‘i

' " V

\
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sclciry ,:i:z -■: . 164C/-. 1’! e a.. alicT.nts submitted

f rc;pr;.:- 0-.Ltiarj c: eir.Dt uKc ccnte.

Ths ĉvfre r - si:ru ctu r i-: L k str̂ :’': t!' of Hero.

Cl-.rk \:r,c r vir-ec. -zdki 8 ’-osts tj 20 posts and the 

post of i.E”ior Clc-rk v.'i o .'.'er-- ir rc-ceiot of i\s. 35/- 

es specirl pry f.n;'.' t! ose 'v,-;..; wer' r.ot receivir.r 

tic-t sped si pay, were prohute: to: :t'er by tl'e 

soiie orfier an:': tVis spscicl pry ■..■?:£ n;-e vise 3o-_ re's 

kc;-c - "ted 11.7. 1979 v;' id v.-.-ar to bs river, to IC/o

incuiTibents of e urit o*̂ t'-c basis or- seniority 

::^^t3bility, end tr.e salary of the applicants 

aftsr structuring the special pay of 

■̂s. Ŝ̂ jfo per month vjas not taken ip-to account vrt.ich
J/

to-tĥs juniors incumbents. It has also
V

(̂JsJ§̂ *̂’pointet" out that vi5e Board's oro3r cr.tec?

:*r7.3.19e9 ! as bc&ti isr̂ued a circular recardino ths

stoo.;inP up of piy of seniors under Mote 7 of th

?.ule 7 (l) of .<ailv;oy Services vised P-y) -.ules,

licD and eve-̂ tl- en the e-o'.1 ic-;.r.ts' ây ! as noc b'rn
■ 1

fi:-:ad and th.:x is w)-,y they hava. c' aile-;-ed tl'e 

rs7,.0:,~ants.

r; e r ;spor;̂ en’-:s rvs contsstsd thclaiir, of 

the applicant .snd ht-ve made cortrin rif'srancas of 

d-.cidad caasd by this Tribunal and ' i ve plsaded 

ti :t t'r e special' pay of -̂s. 35/- '..̂aE to be f;ivsn 

on ti'-e basis -of seniority/s-jit;bility v.'ith spricific 

'or.dsrs to p rform tl e vvork or. pin '.'oirted seats, i.e. 

to deal v'ith the co:v:pls>: nature of '..'ork, but tl'e 

appliCi-nt could not receive that typs o- special .:>ay 

because t] ey v;ere promoted str;-î Vc v-y ->n c.he post of 

iir-d Clark as «. racu-lc. of r as-'̂ruc tu rin̂  of 'the 

hinistrial c.'cre. e .-enefit of spacicl pay of .is.35/-
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i^lerks v’.'o riiTif-:inOc‘ crpv.’inr -̂ s. 35/7C as soccif.l 

pay in fixation of tl^eir ,>ty on ororriotion tj' i.i;; er c 

crcic'.es. ^  ose v!,o v.'tre not arrv;inr ssscici oay 

of *.f. 35/SO were noc founc entitle; for t;.e benefit 

of tl.is fixation of psy in .:_.ir!. er v-r:,ces. T!-is 

r;icttsr i.ts encaged t!-e etcsntior, of tVis rriajnLl 

ecilier cl so aftrr rcf-rrint;. virious other C'cisions 

of ti is /ribu 'E l. v:s 1 ^ve t?ken t:.s view in O.h. No.

oz 1991 :.‘-ri Sercn S'.DnX^r SrivEstcvr; Versus.

'-'lio;' of l ' : ’is end oti crs cccidsc on 25.3.1932 

1": v; xc:' i z  !.;';■ b:cn i'eld t!:r,t this benefit connot 

ioe c-eniec the e^n-licant also {jnc thsr-s is no 

elli:,ibl5 Cefi-itia t; .-t qij,alifyin? p;;rcons 

■pro-ioted before ;-rS cfter r  p.rrticol-: 1  d a t e .
*

cu-ntlyit v;as cirectsc in this csce ti it 

■espjr3»?nt' cive a benefit of special

of i'E. 35/- on notional basic to tne eppliccht 

tr is special pgy of :^s. 35/- srall be tcken 

rto cccount in the fixetion of pcy fron the cate 

of promotion to th.e higher post. 5- ,t̂ v; This

Joyyĵ Ui ■r<a
application in of very,cir  ̂ctio-s •'■■nc

the responcents are cirecteo' to co the sane  v.dti-in 

s-period of two montl-s from the gets of coirnajnicc- 

tion of this order.  ̂ hTo.order as to t h e  c q s c s .

!
iocteh: ;:ay 5, 199 2. Vice Ch.;inricn.

(OPS)

OoBtral Adnnrn„,,,,j^.g 
Lucknow B.uch 

Luckiiot̂

\ - •-■•V
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B e f o r e  t h e  C e n t r a l  A d m i n i s t r a t i v e  T r i b u n a l  M l a h ^ a d

Circuit Bench Lucknow

Civil Contempt Petition N o .^ 'i^  /9 2

\i

In  Re i

Vishva Nath »ingh

Vers us

^laro Mahraood & others

If
. .  Petitioner

0pp.Parties

COUNISR AFFIDAVIT ON BSHlLg OF OPPQblTE.

, _ . - PARTY iso,.. 3-

I ,  b .M .N .Islam aged aJDout S'^'^years son of 

t>ri S>'  ̂ resident of

[yC\£JiM^ «to hereby solemnly affirm and state 

on o a t h  as under.

1 . That the deponent is  -the. opposite party n o .3

in  the above mentioned eontempt petition and as such

is fully conversent with the facts and circumstances

of the case. The deponent has read the contempt

petition and in  reply, he has to make tlie following

submissions.

*'• .oeairf 0«cet
®- Railway. Loekaw.

' 4



\

T

O ’
2 . That the contents o f paragraphl of the 

COnteia|>fe. petition are not tenied.

3. That in  reply to the conteats of paragraph 

2 &  3 'of  the contempt petition, i t  is submitteta

i that after 0 . A. 10*286/ 1989 was decided, a copy of

the Judgement dated 5 .5 .1 9 9 2  was obtained and there 

after the. same sent to the office of General 

Manager (Law) # Northern Eastern Railway at Gorakhpur 

from vmere the judgement dated 5 .5 .1 9 92  alongwith 

i oth©r relevent papers was sent to the Risilwey

Board for filin g  tipecial Leave Petition before the 

Hon’ ble supreme Court. The Eailv/ay Board cornraunicated 

' its decision of not filin g  axi Special Leave Petition

vide DaO»Ko = PG~III/92-CTC-2/7 dated 24 .7 .1 9 9 2  to

.........  • ■ (h> Ua/m/u
the General Manager (Lav/) ,N .E .R .,Gorakhpur,^wrote 

to the deponent on August 5, 1992 coronunicating the 

afo^®said decision of the Railway Board. The letter 

dated August 5,199 2 of the General Manager (Law), 

Northern Eastern Railway, Gorakhpur, was received

in  the office of the deponent on 1 9 .8 .1 9 9 2 .

(kXU  ̂ ^
After the^datfe(|l9.8.1992 was received in

-tfwa the office of the deponent, the records pertaining 

Divisional Officcji'.

B. Railway, Laeknow.
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to the applicants of O .A .K O »286/89 were collected.

I t  may be mentioned that except Sri V .N .Singh , all 

the other applicants have superannuated and as such 

it  took sonetime to collect the entire data relating 

to their salary etc. After the entire data was 

collected the salary of the applicant and others 

! was refixed in  accordance with the judgenBnt dated

5 .5 .1 9 92  of thfiS,Hon*ble Tribunal. The applicant 

has been given the benefit of special pay of Rs.35/- 

on notional basis and his pay in the cadre of Head 

‘ cls^^ been refixed with effect frora 1 .1 0 .8 5 ,

the date of his promotion as Head Cterk, taking 

into a:;count the special pay of Rs.35/-  vide 

letter dated i 9 . 10 .92 . A photostat of office order 

dated 19 .10 .92  is being annexed as Annexure No.CA-1 

to this contempt petition. The order dated 19 .10 .92  

has been served upon the applicant on 20 .10 .92 .

4 . That the contents of paragraph 4 of the

contempt petition have not been correctly stated 

and hence denied. It  is  denied that respondent have

— . j y- I. •
^  wilfully not complied with the directions of this

8f. DivUionwi OiSceE. , ^ Tribunal. The circumstances in which the
'1 S. Railway, Lucknow. '
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s 4  I

order^not be complied with earlier, have been

stated in  the paragraph above,

5. That in reply to the contents of paragraph

5 & 6 of the contempt petition, it is submitted

that the judgement dated 5.5.92 passed in O.li.

Ko.286/92 has been complied with and the salary

of the applicant has been refixed in accordance

with the said judgement and the applicant shall be

paid the difference very shortly,

6. That ^  -fe©--the contents of paragraph

7 of the contempt petiticn are ie^ed  for want of

knowledge,

7 . That in reply to the contents of paragr^h

8 of the contempt petition, it is submitted that

the judgeiTient dated 5.5.1992 in O.A 286/89

has been complied with and the applicant shall be

paid the ,difference in salary very shortly.

8 . That the deponent has highest regards

for the ordexs pa ssed by this Hpn§ble Tribunal and 

deponent is found guilty of having

tpitwT
$f. DivitiontI Officer

B. Railway. Lneknow
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coOTfiitted contempt of this tribunal, the deponent 

tenders his unconditional apQology.

Lucknow s

Dated s

deponent *

Verification

1, the above naineci deponent , do hereby

verify that the contents of paragraph 1

of the affidavit are true to the personal knowledge

of* the deponent and those of paragraph are

believed to be true on the basis of legal advise.
A

Mo part of it is false and nothing inateEial has

'--L. been concealed. So help me God.

Dated s (<J / ^2.

Lucknow.

Deponent"
Sf̂'< sfvTf̂  ̂sr‘1'*!

ix %?T%, •• -■
St. DivisionK) P»*»oasw,{ iticce, 

E, Railway, iuck nat*

I personally know and verify the

deponent who has signed before me.

Mvocate



I 6

Solemnly affirm before me on

at A .M ./P .M . by the deponent

who is  identified  by Sri

A d v o c a te , High Court , Lucknow Bench,Lucknow. I

have satisfied  rf?yself by examining the deponent

that he u£ierstands the contents o f this affidavit

which have been read over and explained by me to

him.

*‘*ri.R.llwa,.Loekno«.
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Before
In the Court of

VAKALATNAMA

eipNo. ^ o f

W 0  \

Versus

ftd (L .

^/W e.

CUys

do hereby appoint and authorise Shii 

■: / A i y i t o  appear, act apply and prosecute the above des-

p™3 w S o  do aS W d e i l  to such appearing, acting, applying, plead.ng and prosccut.ng or 

myself/ourselves. Q

„W = . r e .  agree to r a t . ,  a„ act. . . e  .

.in  pursuance of this authority.

IN  WHERE OF these presents are duly executed by me/us th,

day of. 198..

JVt'R-
-S4S50400̂

84

t.
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Before the Central Administrative Tribunal Allah^ad 

Cir-cuit Bench, Lucknow 

Civil Contempt Petition No. /92

I

3

In Re i

Vishva Nath Singh

Versus 

Aslain Mahmood & others

Petitioner

0pp.Parties

^ PL IC A T IO M  FOR EXEM PTIO N FR OM
. personal aTTOMNCE

4

The applicant named above most respectfully 

begs to submit as under :

1- That the applicant is the opposite party no.l

in the above mentioned contempt petition and as such is 

fully conversent with the facts of the <Bse.

2. That the judgement and order dated 5.5.92 passed

in OA No.286/89 has been complied with and a counter

affidavit to that effect Is being filed alongwith this I
application.

. I

3* That it is, necessary in the interest of justice

that the personal attendence of the applicant be exempted. ,

P R A Y E R

Wherefore, it is most respectfully prayed that 

the personal attendence of the applicant be exempted.

Lucknowt 

bated : 'Dec.

( Rakesh Srivastava) 
Advocate 

Counsel for the petitioner

1992

P
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Before the Central Administrative Tribunal Allahabad

Circuit Bench, Lucknow

r
Civil Contempt Petition No. -^2^/92

w

In Re :

Civil Contempt No.52/92

Vishva Nath Singh Retitioner

Versus

Aslaxn MahrnciM & others . 0pp.Parties

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT OK BEHALF OF QPPQSIPS 

...PARTY NO. 1 , ,

I, AS lam MehsctiiM aged about years

son o f Sri iM ujl. resident of

do hereby solemnly affirm

and state on oath as under ;

1 . That the deponent is the Divisional Railway

OoC$
M a n a g e r ,  North^e^ Eastern Railway, opposite party

no 1 in the above mentioned contempt petition. He

has read the above mentioned conteirpt petition and

has understood the contents there and in

reply he has to,raak^v8l4^»S^llowing submissions ;



i

/
<■ X

That the deponent adopts the submissions

-

made by Sri S.M .N.Islam# Senior Divisional Personal 

' Office^,N .E .R .,Lucknow^ in  para grqph 2 to 7 of

his counter affidavit to the above mentioned

contempt petition,

= (k
That the deponent has^^highest regards for

the orders passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal and in

•f

case the deponent is found guilty of having committed 

contempt of this tribunal, the deponent tenders his 

unconditional apology.

Lucknow : ' _
Manager

i /  I  L  ̂ ’I__ N.E. A-..'.v.y-Lucknow
i Dated : '

V E R I F I C A T I O N

^  I> the above named deponent, <io hereby

. \ 

verify that the contents of paragraph 1

of the affidavit are true to •tiie personal knowledge

of the deponent and those of p arag r^h  *2-. are

» believed to be true on the basis of legal adSise.

1^0 part of it  is false and nothing material has

been concealed. So help me God.

Lucknow : Q p

D a te *  . II.

8 2 !

I



- 1

* 3 * ^

I personally know ani verify the deponent 

who has signed before me.

A(ivocate

Solemnly affirm before me on 

at A.M./P.M. by the deponent

who is identified by Sri #Advocate,

High Court , Lucknow Bench, Lucknow. I have satisfied 

myself by examining the deponent that he understands 

the contents of this affidavit which have been read 

over and explained by me to him.



J

Before the Central Adm inistrative Tribunal Allahabad

Lucknow Bench,Lucknow 

C iv il  Contempt Petitio n  No.

3,.M .N.Islam

/92 

Applicant

'- - t'

In  Re t

Vishva Nath Singh

Versus

A^lam Mahmood & Others

APPLIC/^ION FOR EXEMPTION FROM 
PEI^ONAL ATTENDEKCE

Petitioner

0pp.Parties

The applicant named above most respectfully 

begs to submit as under s

1. That the applicant is the opposite party n o .3

in  the aix>ve mentioned ‘contempt petition and as such is 

fully conversent with the facts of the case.

2 . That the judgement and order dated 5 . 5 . 9 2  passed]

in  OA N o .286/89 has been complied with and a counter

affidavit to that effect is being filed  alongwith this 

application.

3. That i t  is necessary in  the interest of justice

that the personal attendence of the applicant be exemptec

P R A Y E R

Wherefore, it  is most respectfully prayed that 

the personal attendence of the applicant be exempted.

Dated : ( Rakesh Srivastav,a )-'
Advocate

Lucknow : Counsel for the petitioner



V

IN THE C Q jTRW  AlMNISTRf.TIVB TRIBUNAL

LUCKl̂ OVi BENCH LUCKNOV. .

No. C;^jr/CB/LKO/JULL

vh

Date

CCNTEFJPT KO 52 OF * 199 2 (L)

NOTICE 0? CGNTEI4PT

To 1 , Aslam Mahm©®d, D iv l . Railway Manager, NER, Ash©lc Mire,Lt3.ckn©w.

'2. Mohan L a i , Chief Persfnnel O fficer , NER, in the ©ffieeof 

General Manager, NSR, G®rakhpar*  ̂ .

3 , S.M.N# Islam, Senior D iv l. Personnel O fficer , N .E . Railvay,. 

O ffice , Luckn@w.

IWhereas infonriation is laid/a petifeA^n- is

made by Vi shwg»p;=)i-'b fiinwb— ---  -- --  --j

net c®mplied the ©rder ©f this tribunaldt. 5 .5 ,9 2 to^sse

O .A . S s . 266 /89 .  ̂ V X

j - a

And whereas a petition has b e e n ,  registered against you 

T  for action being taken under the contempt of Courts Act, 1971.

You are hereby re q u ir e d  to appear in pprson or through a

^ l y  authorised, advocate on — .4, ^ --  ----

V. ' .'..:and on subseQuent dates to x^hich the proceedings

u n l e s s  othet..ise ordered by the Tribunal a n d  

shov,> cause why such action as is deemed fit  under the Contempt 

of Courts Act, 1971 should not be taken against you .

Given, under my hand and the seal of this Tribunal, this

>//

Deputy Regi S t  ra r . 
Central Adm inistrative Tribunal

M, Pand_a__./

E n d s  c©py of C©urt’ s ©rder,

r



h ■

Central Adrainistrat ve Tribtaial 
Lucknow Bench«Lucknow♦

Gont* No. 52/92 (D  
in

G . A . 286/89

Sri Vishwa Kath fiin^

Sri Aslan? Ahmad & others.

DATED t 7*8-92

Hon*ble Mr. Justice U.C.Srivai 
Hon^ble Hr. KX>bawa. A.M.

......... Applicant
Versus

Respondents.

Issue notice to the re^6r^nts/cGni>^f^ft:ners to 
show cause as to the conte«ip^^a^oot''li)!^^itiated 

^■V^against them in non-compliance of^S^^lIdirection
given by this Tribunal vide its judgment dated 5.5.92 
in 0 .  A , No. 286/89 the copy of vtiich is said to 
have been served on thou. To show cause personally or tfejc©' 
through some Advocate on the contempt application 

%diich shall be considered on 12-10-92.

J

Sd/-

A.M.

S d /.

V*C.

Certified Cop

Inci'to 

Judicial btctiOQ 

C A T.

l u c k n o w »


